oILEIKE

Medium-sized 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycie Machine

REEFUA IV

AMS-220C

PARTS LIST

29055803
No.0688-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=Yy)ZX+DR%

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No,) shown by the Index.
BUFernnfRoRER. TiesnT. B R.IN ITT3ILF 2218 T 20fEr=t 27
2. Explanation of codes
1€ irel
1) Codes on the “"Note™ column
TR WOIIES

@ e maans this part is cnanged from the previous parts list.
M A=v 2P it _ (SEREennMRHe B8R 2T
@ 201. . . . refer to the "Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
o1 ~=TE TER CIRESSR LT T 2

2} Codes on the “E.C. [Engineering change)” column
TEEEEC MOLES
® A.10/83. ... Added fram October, 1883
GEIGR I nBMmea A
(@ 0.10/83 ... Obsoletec from October. 1983
1683ZF 108 ¢ nefRa nr:
[—-@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts [Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
| REOVEREN L TECHRS

In this case, even absoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted pa-1 number, $0 seleCt the parts with changed dates and place you' orclers.
LORBCHELI e nRETLIEXNTEATY S, ZEEELELIN, vt mAlELERL T 3 X T a0

Example (1}
Rel Amt
Note Part No. Descripuon E.C.
SN SR & 8 . zExR s oz =8
L . 81401.100000  Needle bar DI6RT um=- -
1 B1401-100-000-A Needie bar A10/83 by - 1
2 : B1105-200000  Frame cover D.10/83) [81105-300000 | -
. £1105-300-000 Frame cover 1AT0/B3 Ti- Lo 1
|

&

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each otner:
HENERE>H HBESOTE

In this case the new part numbper is resiaced on the ** 5= & (Japanese)” calumn of the prewous parts, so Otease order by the new part number

e, ERQOKIEENM I A »0d8 V& sBACTHN2TOT. .. RE T s T A
& croms
1 v [B1105500.000) Frame cover c.1oig3) M 1
Correet No. Wrone No.
ELHRE R

Please oraer by the corsect part number
ZTLvERBTIAXTFa
& ™M.10/83 .... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown i1n the "Amt. Req”. column
[EEXERGY-ROUE-Y PR-¢- THESURCESL - 504 LoEE LRUNEE S R S S
3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column
‘T WORS

T2 ... Indi Quired 1s 2.
®ill ZE*RPLET
@20....... . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
E&. 2/-FAPERPLET i®mEies—taxT
3-. ... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
SRt oA NIRETY
4) (... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part

Assembly part is shown as “'asm.” and 2 { in Japanese, in the “Descripuor™ column A
MG LME LTV 3FBLLBNLET MHRIRBWCRI T 2" KRNI FLcBRLIATER

ememerme . —~om R L L L L R L b bl Saddnddn bin b e s Y

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we defiver the comect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the comesponding PART NUMBER

{ex. B1103-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some pasts which have been changed.

NWABREXOBD ZEE

ZOR=y YR RBEATVIEEREL ZEXOSE. BENFS (HA . B1109-012-200) T EXT 2
SheT, RO A=Y YR OEBRES (JMET. FA . w0100 RE, ARES L TBRBT IS0 T
T X XROLNBEN—BHrEECLLIBErHNITOTITRT L,

~e et eSO -~ - -

Nttt timerintinainatasinsinetastae

L o e e N e e e L Y T ]

1
{
H

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

B8 b4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ...ooeeeeiiininiiiiannnnn 1
B - AXBAE (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEDUS COVER COMPONENTS 2} ..o.ineoiiiiiiiiiiint 3
R - AZBEK (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) ... oooiiiiiieiiiiennnn. 5
AR - AEBE (3)
4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. nniriimiiiiei i 7
L# - HERE
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .ot iiieiiiireiiineeerranaantsoanosnnesns 9
PRIAERK
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..ottt ittt it eisiennninoasoaens 11
THBEG& ‘
7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS toitiieeet it et iiiisinnaannaasasoonas 13
74 B
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................ .15
w2 -RTTOERE )
B, X-Y COMPONENTS 1) L. ittteeriiiinveesonsesocasacceesnennsnnsneannnnasns 17
X-YB& (1)
10. X-Y COMPONENTS {2) tuviiiieneeineeeaenonssonasesnsnonceenasnansssssnonss 19
X-YHM& (2)
11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS +oivrvnre it iiiiiienineanaacanennns 21
mEH HMEF
12, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..ttt ittt iennentronnnnsnsannnannnns 23
Bk
13. SENSOR COMPONENTS .................. ettt et rienear i aae e 25
+ 9 E&
14, PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS .ottt ot it e et et iaearsanncaranenansonns 27
I7-W&
15, TABLE COMPONENTS ..t iti ittt it et i cete e e teeaensnnacsanacenanes 29
WP
16, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ottt i ittt ittt eeeneneannnenannes 31
HRUTEHENE
17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . ottt i e tieiacenneesaaaannsas 33
FiwmEy s 28B&
18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ..ottt i et eeaeneenacnnaaans 34
BERKy 7 2B
19, CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ottt ittt it ittt ittt aees s inanaaaaan 35
EHRM&
20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS t'vvriimttiiie i iiieiiieerneneenaaneens 37
BFE - -7- FHE&
21. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ................. 39
RV - BREMTBRARK
22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ..ovvririeiiititie et rerannennnorsnnnannnans 41
g 2R
23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ..ttt ittt et et teeneenennnns 43
A7 a3 &k
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS oottt it e e c et teianaanen 45

£l

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BAES - AEM&K (1)

. -1 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTIOR [ AMT.

1 B1105-220-00A FACE PLATE 277 IR - 1
2 81117-220-000 FACE PLATE GASKET VTN - AOUEY 1
3 B1122-220-00B  COVER (A) FTE49LAA"-A) 1
4 B1123-220-008  COVER (B) 2481307~ (3) 1
5 B1124-220-000  GASKET A FITETINS- A°TEY A 1
§  B1125-220-000 GASKET B FITELBA - N 93V B I
7 B1104-220-0AB  TOP COVER ASH. SIRHA" - (43) 1
8 B1104-220-008 TOP COVER 2RUHA°~ (1)
8 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM. FETUI9T 93 (1}
10 B3203-210-000  CAN {h24hL ()
=710~ s E v m

12 B3205-210-000 CUSHION Ferues (1)
13 B3208-210-000  SCREW STUD ST TN ST 1)
14 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH 4h24 4390734 ()
35 B3208-210-000 SPRING A {38 $39LY94 A% A (1)
16 B3208-210-000 SPRING B _ {F3% F29LY3{ A ¥ B m
17 B3210-210-000 BOBBIN VINDER BASE HR35°987¢ (1)
18 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN VINDER WHEEL {FR$9°MR (1)
18 83212 zlo-ooo FRICTIOR VHEEL {beF TWIYAT (1)
0 LATCH SPRING £y bANCE (1)
21 02430-555 BOO  SNAP RIKG BL0-3 -9 COT° m
22 $5-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 0vbyE A 11/64-40 L=10 (1
23 PS-0150085-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 YUY 1,5%6 (1)
24 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FXEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
2 WP-0651056- VASHER 6.5X11X1 £59°8%3 6.5X11X1 1)
26 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN VINDER ADJUSTING SCREW a2ty 48132 1)
27 NS-8110530-SP  HUT 11/64-40 o93749} 11/64-40 1)
28 ©100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN 4% PUIAET - (1)
20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 o737394 11/64-40 {1)
3 -232-040 _FIRS ON ASH. 241 4h§2-9 9% (1)
31 B3128-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {1$3-989 @)
32 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2741 41$3-9 A" (1
33 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD H§2-73"- m
34 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSIOK NUT {H43-3 94 (1
35 PS-0800302-KH _ SPRIRG PIN 8X30 27°Y9° %Y 8430 (1)
B1126-21 [} -+ 7 91 1

37 B1128-210-008  SVITCH COVER F977 247 FYIERS4BAS- 1
38 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1FPY34 43 1
39 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUETUBAT- 1
40 81123-280-000  FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2 445 PTVI4 1
41 B1124-280-000 ARK THREAD GUIDE B V-4 4+7VI4 B 1
42 B1125-280-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A L2“8 1+F¥34 1
43 B1127-280-000 SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE I2LVAFT VT4 1
44 B1126-552-000  ARK THREAD GUIDE A P-L AFPVI4 A 1
45 B3114-771-000  THREAD GUIDE {7V 1
-1 E ESSING TABLE VA% TIA-R 1

47 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE 12LUA°47° 1
48 135-01408 SILICON OIL POURING HOLE 124V $22199°¢ 1
49 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT 1ALYIIAN 1
50 $5-3080810-SP SCREV_9/64-40 L=6 2W3y° 9764-40 1.=6 1
TBY  S$5-4000715-SP _ SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 3A~ 37" 0/64-40 L=7 2z
52 $S-4110515-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 7AT35" 11/64-40 L=5 1
53 $S-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= FAT4Y” 11/64-40 L=8 4
54 ss- 4110815-5? SCREV 11/64-40 L=38 3AT3Y" 11/84-40 L=8 4
SC| 1/B4-40 1=10 $A%#7° 11/64-40 L=10 6

56 SS- 4111015-5? SCREV 11/64-40 L=1D 34°39° 11/64-40 L=10 3
57 $S-4150715-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=7 34°2Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
58 $5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=7.8 WL 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
59 SK-4040801-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 347335 H4X0.7 L=6 2
60 ¥P-0430801-SC _ WASHER N4 E59°3°F 33 328 N4 2
61 ¥P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 €3¢ 2 4.5X8%0.5 4
82 ¥P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 €31°2°2 4,5%8X0.5 4
83 NS-8090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 © 03719+ 9/64-40 1
84 NS-6090310-5P  NUT 9/84-40 oyd39t 9/64-40 1
85 HS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/84-28 oy37394 15/64-28 1
3 T TA-1050504-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG Faty 1
87 SS-8110560-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4.5 FRESS 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
88 $S-8090410~-SP  SCREV 0/64-40 L= 3.5 P33 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
89 B1405-032-000 CAP 3497° b
70 TA-0750704-R0__ RUBBER PLUG FitY 1
71 TA-0850804-K0  RUBBER PLUG tity 1
172 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG (33 V] 3
73 TA~1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bitY 9=12.5 L=4 4
74 TA-2100804-R0  RUBBER PLUG Hity 1
75 B1115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 2741 {+$3-9 93 1
=6 B3126-012-000 THREAD TEKSIGN DISK 11$3-795 )
77 B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 3741 4+53-9 A% Q1)
78 83123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {h53-98"- (1)
7% B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION RUT {M43-9 9} (1)

-2 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W - AR (2)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S AMT.

1 B1108-220-000 RIGHT COVER Y24 IAT- 3% 1
2 B1108-220-000 LEFT COVER 298%4 HAT- ey 1
3 B1110-220-00A  AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT 124 AV 3N (337) 1
4 B1112-220-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER JUES 3 VM- b 1 1
5 B1113-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT, RIGHT N)48 $5T3IA% - #8135 1
6 B1118-220-00A  AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT TR 4RI 93N - (E37Y) 1
7 B1121-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT, LEFT M43 $5°390%- $21 37 1
8 B1170-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET MN4E E9°2INT~ Y-} 1
9 SS-1110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 +5%9~ 11/64-40 L=8 10
10 SS-1110840-SP_ SCREV 11/64-40 1=8 #529° 11/64-40 L=8 4

- - 11/64-40 L=6 €529 11/64-40 L=6 6
12 S5-8151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 737" 15/64-28 L=115 4
13 ¥P-0520856-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L7547 37% 5.2X9.5X0.6 6
14 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 7837 % 6.2X13X1 4
15 B1502-220-000  PRESSER PLATE : 13143 1
16 SS-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=11 09353 AF 15/64-28 L=11 4

— 4 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
B AZMK (3)

-, m e me m mem

-5 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.ND. NOTE

- - - - 4 4 - e e 4R R e - et M Gs R -

[oey
© U 00 =) MLN D I (N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PART NO.

B1106-220-00B
B1107-220-00A
B1111-220-000
B1115-220-000
81118-220-000
B1120-220-000
B1150-220-000
B1151-220-000
B1152-220-000
B1153-220-0A0
-B1158-220-008
81159-220-000
B1160-220-004
SS-4110715-SP
S5-4110715-SP
S5-4110715-SP
55-4111015-5P
S5-8151240-SN
SK-5051400-SC
SH-9124503-SB
SL.-4040681-3C
VP-0450801-SD
VP-0450801-SD
¥P-0450801-SD
¥P-0561616-SC
WP-1302501-SE
¥S-1253010-KN
NH-6120011-SF

DESCRIPTION

SIDE COVER

BELT COVER

BED HINGE, RIGHT
RUBBER PAD A
BED HINGE, L

YIRVANT =
ATRMINT -
ATYRTEVYT 3%
FT99v 2% 4A
ATYREVYT E3TY

BED HINGE SHAFT
MOVENENT COVER A
TENSION SPRING
TENSION VIRE
NOVEMENT COVER B ASK.

ATIRTEVYTYTY

£} 93" -A

AF"OBAT~ A EYATUNTR
AF793A" = A IN°YFIYT
AF"93A"- B ¥¥379

Y SENSOR COVER
TABLE REAR COVER
Y REMOVAL SHAFT COVER
SCREY 11/64-40 L=7
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7

Y t-ant-

F-7"h FHIAT-

Y 4p5097H 3AT-
32D 11/64~40 L=7
FAT2Y” 11/64-40 L=7

SCREY 11/64-40 L=7
SCREV 11/84-40 L=10
SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5
SCREVW M5 L=14
SCREW_M12 L=45

Fa 55 11764-40 L=7
$A55" 11/64-40 L=10
U9%"AE 15/64-28
b32¥5° H5X0.8 L=14
D9d9E™ A M12 L=45

SCREW W4 X 6

VASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8
VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8
VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8
VASHER 5.8X16X1.6

$AT32YT tL2 M4X0.7 L=6
335" % 4,.5%X10%0.8
£78737% 4.5X10X0.8
383" % 4.5X10X0.8
e 5" x 5.6X16X1.6

WASHER N12
SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3
NUT N12

i E]
AT#8T3T2 12.5X21.5X3
o721y W12 133

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

o e 00]00 1= i b Bl B B GO NIJCD i s = et bt N et il BN e



4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
RN Y

-7 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION - AWT.

- ————————————— - - - - - - ———

50 $S-6080670-TP _ SCREW 9/64-40 L=€ £339° 9/64-40 66

1 B1201-220-000 HAIN SHAFT 9957 1
2 B1209-220-0A0 GEHERATOR STATOR ASH. AUFTVE AF-3- 9% 1
3 M4005-110-0A0  STATOR ASH. 27-3 93 (1)
4 B1210-220-0A0  SYNCHRONIZE BOARD SVYOEN"Y (1)
5 $S-8111010-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=8.5 px2y* 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
5 SS-8110422-TPF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FxES° 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
7 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT 995%) LTk |
8 B1204-210-0A0 BUSHING, REAR 99579 SI0XZN 93 1
9 B1206-210-000  COUNTERVEIGHT YYP41EY 1
10 B3514-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. 995 H HhraNaIY 93 1
11 B1207-205-000 CRANK BALANCER 5557 N 5v% 1
12 $S-8122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 £5%9" 3/16-28 L=25 2
13 SS-8151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 nyh97:3"4b 15/64-28 1
14 SS-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 829744 b 9/32-28L=16.5 1
15 CS-147121E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASHM. D=14.72 W=12 mm D=14.72 ¥=12 5% 1
16 81205-210-0BA  HAND WHEEL ASH. NUNEER 1
17 B1205-210-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASM. nx "3 hR (PY2°Y) (1)
18 H4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. WY M4 B 43 (1)
19 B1208-210-040  SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. LDM VTRV S AU H] 1)
20 SS-8151550-SP__ SCREW _15/64-28 L=15 359 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
21 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 €57 11/64-40 L=12 2)
22 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L38° 5% 4.5X10X0.8 2)
23 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR MY 1
24 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER FUT P 1
25 #01 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A METY ATV A 1
26 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK ETEME] 1
27 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL MET - J3A%h 1
28 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MET -5 93 1
29 B1801-280-0B0  LINK BALANCE ASM. YUIFIETY 93 1
30 B1203-280-000 _ MEEDLE ROD CRANK NE =459 (1)
31 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MEe - 53787 )
32 B1801-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER YUHFUL™Y (1)
33 B1802-280-000  THREAD HANDLING AREA BUSH FUETY 4h3F TTYV2 (1)
34 B1903-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRARK FUETY 93 (1
35 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW TN (1)
36 #0B B1805-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING FVETY -b BATIVT [6))
37 #06 B1905-541-B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTAATTYVSS (1)
38 #06 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FoTY Z-FT ATV 1)
39 #06 B1805-541-D00  KEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTAATTYVYT (1)
40 506 B1411-804-300  BEARING (A) AN HRT-LAT- ATPUYY” A 1)
41 #06 B1411-804-B0O0  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M FE =LA - A7V B 63
42 #06 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M) BT -LAT- ACPYVST € (1)
43 #06 B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) M) SR -LAT- ASPYYYS (1)
44 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL ST NP 1
45 5S-8111610-SP__ SCREV 11/64-40 L=15.5 F2E5° 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
48 B1904-280-000  BALANCE CRANK PIN Ty 939 Y 1
47 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MR -9595 9YI%- 1
48 402 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE MR H4ETUTE (PYE)) 1
49 $S-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/54-28 L=11 WE329° 15/64-28 L=11 1
1
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 MEIFT- 1/8-44 L=4.5 ]
52 $S-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 a9pvE"sb 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 §S-8680610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FR2Y* 1/4-40 L=6 1
54 B2312-220-000 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 1h2nx J9% 1
55 $S-8080833-TP _ SCREY 0Y29% A} 2
56 B2401-205-000  THREAD 1K IMMER CAN RFTY YA 1
57 §5-8661012-TP  SCREW $¢ e 2
58 CS-1470710-S#H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 25209 D=14.72 u 7 9\ 1
59 #07 HDP-500B1400  NEEDLE DPX5 #14 AY DPXS 814 ]
60 #03 HC-2005010-00  NEEDLE #100 N 134 100 1
61 - #04 MWDP-170B1800  HEEDLE DPX17 718 N DPXT7 #18 1
62 #05 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 M) SY3355 110 1
Note (EEB) #0l..... For 2200SS-5000 2200SS-5000 F3
£02.....For 220CHS-5000 220CHS-5000 5
#03.....For 2200$S-5000(for JE) 220055-5000 A (JEFB)
204..... For 220CHS-5000(except JE) 220CH5-5000 A (JEZERK)
05..... For 220CHS-5000(for JE) 220CHS-5000 A (JEFB)
108..... Selective part BIRER
B07.....For 220CSS-5000(except JE) 220055-5000 B (JEERR{)
-8 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FHRTABE

From the Library of Superior Sewihg Machine & Supply LLC |



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

B1601-220-000
B1602-220-000
B1603-220-000
B1604-220-000
B1605-220-000

DESCRIPTION

- - e e e B . = = - e e EEEEEEE—EE e N M AR e e EE———— -

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT
INTERKEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING

A
3141 ovr"
13431 09+ 07"
191 WETOSTY
131 A9RTAYTH %4

] B1806-220-000 POSITIONING LINK

B1608-220-000
B16809-220-000
B1610-220-000
#01 B1611-220-000
B1612-220-000
B1613-220-000
B1614-220-000
701 -B1615-220-000
B1616-220-000

B1620-220-000
#01 B1821-220-000
#01 B1622-220-0A0
%01 B1626-220-000
B1627-220-000
B1628-220-000
#01 B1624-220-0A0
B1625-220-000
B4710-220-00D
PA-1601506-A0

TIEEL AFHAVY

GUIDE BRACKET 9L 2%

CAK 13181 34
L-SHAPED LINK R8T L3TR YUy
SPRING I3481 AT %
SUSPENSION LINK A 13191 YDA
SUSPENSTION LINK B +3481 Y98
SPACER $H381 20° -4
PRESSER BAR 13131 F79

PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVER

13381 £70 IRA%%

LIFTING LINK

CONNECTING LINK
CORNECTING LINK ARM ASH.
CYLINDER PIN

LINK PIVOT PIN

13181 7XTNVY

H481 747 LUYU4%
$I18I7XT LUYYDFT ¥Y3TY
DUV o Vb 158

F5391 PETYYY I3uITH

CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW
CYLINDER ASHM.

CYLINDER KNUCKLE

AIR TUBE D D=4

AIR CYL INDER

THisy AVET 1T
THI8L YYVRT- h3
3181 VT Y9
A 44 I7- #2977 D

Iy Jyur™-

PC-0105080-00
B4711-220-00A
84711-220-00B
B1508-227-000

%01 B1510-227-000

44
45

110-71701
01455-055-B00
D1456-055-B00
D1457-055-B00
701 RE-0300000-K0
R0-0431901-00
¥P-0612066-SP
NS-6110530-SP
NS-6150430-SP
$3-6150710-SP
$§-7091110~SP
$8-7111410-TP
§S-7661540-SP
$5-8660610-TP
#01 SD-0640321-SP

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

SD-0640321-TP

SD-0720321-TP

CS-111101C-SH
#02 B1611-224-000
#02 B1629-224-00
#02 B1615-224-000
#02 B1621-224-000
802 B1622-224-000
#02 PA-1603003~A0
#02 B1625-224-000
#02 SD-0640321-SP
#02 B1620-224-000

Note (EEED) t0L.....

SPEED CONTROLLER

AIR TUBE LABEL JoO1

AIR TUBE LABEL J02
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR
PRESSER GUIDE BAR

2e° -+ avin-3
17-%1-7"54"4J01
I7-$3-773A%8J02
191 $3-tYy°
131 PUF4E™ -

NUT

CONNECTING STUD

HINGE SCREW

WASHER

E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MH)

181 fa9ty 2x¥° Ivb
9917) ay+s Vyth
9935y aYvhTETYEST
VYITY 9TYEIT TR
E3"32:49 3

RUBBER RING
VASHER 6.1X11X2
NUT 11/64-40
NUT 15/84-28
SCREV N

oy

78T % 6.1411X2
vk 11/64-40
av2719+ 15/64-28

PYRR

£3%Y

SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5

SCREV 11/64-40 L=14

SCREV 1/4-40 L=15.0
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2

UEFEIT 9/64-40 L=10.5
WIS 11/64-40 L=14
MEFFYT 1/74-40 L=15
FA2YT 1/4-40 L=6
2"v¥y" D=6.35 H=3.2

HINGE SCREV
HINGE SCREV

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 ¥=10

SPRING
PRESSER GUIDE BAR

N

TRy

232H9% D=11.11 ¥=10 %
TEI%L 1T %

3181 FUILETY

ree

PRESSER BAR

CONNECTING LINK

CONNECTING LINK ARK
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER
CYLINDER RNUCKLE

HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2
LIFTING LINK

For 220€55-5000
For 220CHS-5000

- 10 —

8L &7
THIRL FHT LYY 4%
98T VET LUYY 9F
IP-Hv8"-
TE12L SUVRT- dohs

3"vx¥" D=6.35 H=3.2
Fa481 75T YUy

220C55-5000 A
220CHS-5000 FB

~e~ e~~~
»ANHHHHHMHHD—CJINNNH'—HHH-—-.—‘N—-.—o,—-r-—'—‘—u—-.—-N.—-NHp—A.—oH._-.—A._o.-»JHo-.—-HH_-..a..a...N‘-l—ob—’—a
St Mt el el N e

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONEKTS
T Bk

- 11 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE DESCRIPTION

PART KO.

B1811-220-0AA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. A
$S-1110840-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5

w02 B1817-205-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING ASK.

#02 B1818-205-00B SHUTTLE

R0 MR 93

5%y 11/64-40 L=5.5
Kygn $23°181 ¥I1°9
K y39 #3 »°R

131792

[P RSP ettt S L L L bt deded

B1831-220-000 BUSHING, FROHT

1

2

3

4

5 #02  D1805-MLB-HO0 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT

b

7 B1832-220-000  KEEDLE STOPPER
8
8

9837 AN
89™5 ==}k ZFIN°

135-08403 LOVER SHAFT REAR METAL 533°n 9ymARN
B1805-205-000  BOBBIN ey
10 B1812-205-000  SHOTTLE DRIVER FT54A"-
W07 B1817-205-0A0  SHUTILE RACE RING ASH. 1387 19L ¥93°9
12 #01 B1818-205-000  SHUTTLE ta2°2
13 B1828-205-080 BOBBIN CASE ASH. AETYr-2 93
14 B1802-210-000  CRANK ROD n3uInYt
15___ 801 B1805-980-000 OSCILLATOR 11793 _
16 B1813-980-000  SHUTTLE HEEDLE OUTER RING 1152 AU
17 B1814-980-000  SHUTTLE e
18 B1815-080-000  SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 119°3 993
19 81804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 11793 29209574 9%
20 B1819-280-000 _ SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 113°7 $3-299°)
] B1819- SHUTTL ADJUSTING SHAFT 1177 $3-L95° 0
22 B1820-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT "2 1 799 i
23 B1821-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT 35872 19T 799 £3TY
24 B1823-280-000  INNER HODK PRESSER SPRING 472 191 A3

B1411-804-A00  BEARIHG (A)

M) YET-bA e ATFUYIT A

25

26 %03 B1411-804-B00
27 803 B1411-804-C00
28 #03 B1411-804-D00
29 " B1411-804-200
30 #03 -804-B00
31 #03  B1411-804-C00
32 %03 B1411-804-D0D

NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C
BEARING (D)
BEARING (A)
NEEDLE _DRIVING ARING B
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C
BEARING (D)

) HET-UNT - ATTUMDT B
A PFT-UAT- ATTYYYT C
A JET-LAT - ATTPYYYT
N} BET-bAT- ATTYVST A
N 5pS-pnt- AT7UNY° B
A) BET-paT- ATTYVST C
A BRT=UAT = ATTYUYT
132s"y

BIAT-(3)

FIB0"- FSIATRL°Y

AT I8IN R A

IIAT- 19IATX B

£329" 3/32-56 L=3.5
aydIPHETAE 3/16-28 L=12
333 15/64-28 L-ll 5
[

LI 11/84-40 L- 5
/LTI 11/84-40 L= 5
Ruk33Y” 11/64-40 L=7
hE7EY° 11/64-40 1.=7.8
W72y 11/64-40 L=10.5
M23Y” 15/64-28 L=8
2°v29~ D=8 Hs10.2
£39°4"% 23734 W5
E58°3% 9.5X14.8X2.6

292739+ 1/4-40
27200% D=7.84 ¥=10
292M9% 43
AWy
M43 (93)

2.5X16

33 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT
34 138-18855 CYLINDER ARN CAP
35 135-08700 HOOK_COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN
36 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A
37 135-08808 HGOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B
38 55-6060410-TP  SCREV 3/32-58 L= 3.5
39 $S-6121212-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12.0
40 $S-6151220-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5
41 SS-6151220-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=11.
42 $8-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=5
43 §S-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5
44 $S-7110710-SP SCREV 11/84-40 L=7
45 $8-7110840-SP ___SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8
46 SS-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5
47 $5-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8
48 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 8 #=10.2
48 ¥P-0531000-SD  VASHER NS
50 ¥P-0852616-SD  VASHER 9.5X14.8%2.6
51 NS-BB60430-SP  NUT 1/4-40
52 £5-079101F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASN.
53 CS-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH.
54 PS-0250162-K8  SPRING PIN 2.5X16
55 #01 B2425-224-0A0  KEEDLE PLATE ASM.
# -220-0AB  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. ()

57 #01 B2426-210-00A
58 #02 B2426-210-008

NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0

0939 Aj4% (9%)
U A 1
MTTD 4"
PUONZYI2TY 9%
FT93z Yuy

58 B2421-205-0AC MOVING KNIFE ASM,

60 B2418-280-000 _ MOV ING KNIFE LINK

61 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RIKG

62 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASK..SMAL
63 B2414-280-080  THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASH..LARG
64 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER SHAFT

65 B2423-280-00A HOVING_KNIFE VASHER &

TFRY LA =407
1439 LAT- (339) 9%
1H5Y UAT- (874) 9%
4H8Y LAT-YTh
FT-d2 $79%F A

6 403 B2423-280-008  KOVING KNIFE VASHER B
67 803 B2423-280-00C HOVING KNIFE VASHER C

68 §5-1080210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2
69 $8-6110430-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.0
10 -7090410-SP___SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5
71 $5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

72 SD-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREW
73 4P-0450846-SP  WASHER
74 B2425-224-000  NEEOLE PLATE
75 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE
Hote (E82) #0L..... For 220CSS-5000
202.....For 220CHS-5000
£03.....5Selective part

- 12 -

FT-32 8793 B

-3z 99973 C

#3%9° 3/32-56 L=2.2
£3397 11/64-40 L=4
ThEIES" 9/B4-40 L=3.5
Iy 11/64-40 L=T7
2V

(320w 4

N43

274

2200SS-5000 3
220CHS-5000 A
BRBE

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
74 B

- 13 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.RO. NOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTIOR - ANT.

i 701  138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONKEC. 274 2 {F%397 ¥9379 1
2 #02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER HO.2 ASM. ThRAD RTA24H529Y ¥UITY 1
3 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {H$3-9 2934 (§))
4 B2303-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM BOSS {FIAR HFTE72 n
5 #01 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING VLN (1)
[ #02 D3112-L4B-BO0  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) TFRUR 7 (R%vbY) m
7 B83107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {b$2-995 191 6}
8 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT 4F¥39Y tob N
9 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER £h$3-9%3 BLFVPA )]
10 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1b$3-995 {2)
11 #01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {b#3-Y A% (1
12 902 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 1h$A-IN" % m
13 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h43-9 5391 (1)
14 S$S-8080610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 FAEYT 9/64-40 L=5.9 1)
15 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN £h24% E°Y 1
16 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 Y37 R AR 15/64-28 1
17 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE LhLYVI4S T4 1
18 B2101-220-0A0 VIPER ASM. 940° - H3 1
19 B2104-220-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE J4R° = BTFYE M9 4R (1)
20 B2106-220-000 VIPER INSTALLING PLATE N4n° - 874 (1)
21 B2107-210-000 VIPER 940 (1)
22 B2102-205-000 WIPER ARM. 940° 97> (0)]
23 SS-8080830-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £32Y~ 9/64-40 6=6 (89
24 SS-6821220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 £33y~ 3/16-32 L=12 o))
25 SD-0600352-SP  HINGE SCREW & yzy” 1)
26 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2"vzy™ D=6.35 H=3.2 (3]
27 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 v3y" D=6.35 H=3.2 1)
28 ¥P-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7%8X1 E53°9" % 3.7X8X1 1)
29 ¥P-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 E738° 3% 5.6X16X1.6 (D
30 NM-6040003-SC__ NUT M4 Y293y M4X0.7 392 (2)
31 HP-00020602-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. NALE T400237%k" Y 2)
32 HK-0188000-20  2-POLE PLUG 140y 7°3%° (1)
33 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLEROID 94N° - 9% 3%b Q1)
34 B2103-220-000 WIPER COKNECTING PLATE 940° - LYYY4R (1)
35 §S-7110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W37 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2
Note (#&i2) #0L..... for 220CSS-5000 ’ 220CSS-5000 A
#02.....For 220CHS-5000 220CHS-5000 A3
— 14 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
#w3® - XYY BK

- 15 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION by A AMT.

1 B2304-220-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. {b2R2 9F° 92”9 1
2 B2306-220-000 TENSION ARM {+§29y 95" 2
3 B2307-220-000 TENSION ARM SHAFT (HF299 95 9"y 1
4 B2308-220-000 CONNECTING PLATE FISTRINY LY 1
5 B2305-210-000  BUSHING JIsIPeLI 1
6 B2301-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. {FRIT 9957 9% 1
7 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM IS TR T E o 1
8 B2302-210-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {F2RAY™ m
9 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E3%Y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 m
10 B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK 2L 1
11 B2727-761-000 TENSION SPRING T IMINE 1
12 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1+4399 LYAET - 1
13 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM {h$39937- 9% 1
14 SS-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 RIFYPIE AL 15/64-28 2
15 $S-7090620-TP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 2W/EI3Y” 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
16 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREVW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2~ v3y” D=5.3 H=2.2 1
17 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vzy" D=6.35 H=3.2 2
18 B2412-220-000  STOPPER T 29RT9Y AMYR° 1
B2402-220-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. h5Y RYYTET{ 9% 1
20 B2402-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE b3 RYYTR" 4 )
B2310-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE (F2RIATTD 95 3T4N°Y )
22 B2311-220-000 Y NOTOR BASE STOPPER 1h183 HF° 2RYN° 4))
23 B2403-210-000  SOLEROID PISTIET A3 18 4))
24 HM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 293739+ N4X0.7 332 (2)
25 SS-7110840-SP _ SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 /EI33Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
26 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 /E72Y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 B2404-220-0A0 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. TSR LIS S H 1
28 B2404-220-000 CAN INSTALLING LINK B4 YT20RT9Y ()]
29 B2413-220-000 KNIFE DRIVING BAR LR LYIYETY Q1)
30 B2405-210-000 SHAFT {k3Y) 2o~y ()
B2406-210-000 CAM ROLLER . PL0-5 1)
32 B2407-210-000 CONNECTING ROD FISUMAY 3):3 1 0 (4]
33 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK H5) YUy (1)
34 D2430-555-800  SNAP RIMG baa-3 3% CyvyT : (1)
35 NS-6110430-SP _ NUT 11/64-40 093539k 11/64-40 (1)
36 NS~-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 07739+ 37/16-28 M
37 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2oyt D=5 H=8 (2)
38 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.5 H= 3 2"viy~ D=6.5 H=3 (1)
39 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 €733 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
40 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. {M5Y TV 3993 RSV H3 1
41 B2410-220-000 PIN M50 5°39F 97y . (1)
42 B2409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM 149 YT F99F (1)
43 SS-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 €939 3/16-28 L=9 1
44 B2408-210-000 CAM SHAFT i3y BLITY 1
45 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE {F3Y) BRTINTZ (374) 1
46 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SNALL M50 EF INZ (939) 1
47 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREV H=11 ¥=3 2VEy” H=11 V=3 1
48 SS-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 W% 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
49 $8-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 43525 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

- 16 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X-YB& (1)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HD. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ A | AMT.
1 B2501-220-AB0  X-Y TABLE COMPL., A X-Y #-7°8 ¥917% H3A 1
2 B2501-220-AR0  X-Y TABLE ASM.. A X-Y #-7%A %9179 A (1)
3 B2501-220-000 X FIXED LACE X374 -2 1)
4 B2502-220-000 RACE TABLE b-23"4 1)
5 B2503-220-000 X REMOVAL LACE X4+"90b-2 (2)
6 82507-220-000 X STOPPER Xzr9n° (2)
7 B2508-220-000 X RETAINER Xy7-4 (2)
8 B2512-220-A00 X TIMING BELT A XR43UITATARA (1)
g B2519-220-000 Y REMOVAL LACE Y4+ % V-2 (1)
10 B2520-220-008 Y FIXED LACE, RIGHT YI74b-2 33" (1)
11 B2520-220-00B Y FIXED LACE, LEFT Y274V-2 E37) (1)

12 B2521-220-000 Y RETAINER YV7-3 (2)
13 B2522-220-0AA Y STOPPER ASM. A YZFIA°~ A 39279 1)
14 B2522-220-00C Y STOPPER C Yzrua® C (1)
15 B2527-210-000  BALL F-7°4394°-4 (08)
16 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 W52y 11/64-40 L=10.5 (4)
¥ $5-9111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 727374+ 11/84-40 L=9.5 (8)
18 - SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2WEH3Y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
19 SH-6041402-TP  SCREV M4 L=14 Y3738 M4 1)
20 NS-8110310-SP _ NUT 11/64-40 0y3739+ 11/64-40 (4)
21 B2504-220-000-A X SHAFT BRACKET X I 7739t (1)
22 B2505-220-000 BRACKET B X7 7739 B (1)
23 B2506-220-000-B X DRIVE SHAFT X 7957y 1)
24 B2509-229-000 BELT RECEIVER ATLE 131 )
26 B2513-220-A00 _ SPROCKET WHEEL A 27°R¥9bA (2)
26 B2515-220-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7°3%9h 7Y (1)
27 B2535-220-000 X GUIDE BASE X3"48" 374 (1)
28 B4007-220-000 X SLIT PLATE X391 29YH43 (1)
29 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING I TAIT I (4)
30 SH-8040552-TP___ SCREV M4 L=4.5 oYbI7IETAL M4 L=4.5 (2)
31 SS-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k329" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
32 S3-8151812-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=18 ayyy73a=ar 15/64-28 (2)
33 B2540-205-B00  SCREW b9y PAZITB (4)
34 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6KM) E2"%k37 6 (2)
-35 SB-7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING 234037997 (2)
36 B2557-280-00E  VASHER EET DL A% b ) (2)
37 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y3719+ 3/16-28 1

38 $5-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 k73" 3/16-28 L=9 4

39 $8-6123010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=30.0 E7%Y" 3/16-28 L=30 1

40 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW N5X0.8 L=16 93973374+ H5X0.8 L=16 8

- 18 —

From the Library of Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



10. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

X-YB& (2)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. ROTE ?ART NO. DESCRIPTI!GH E oy o2 4 ANT.

1 B2510-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT X374+~ 57H 1
2 B2511-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET XB3"4F" 279481 1
3 B2524-220-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASH. Y4 99%) ¥y2Te 1
4 B2531-220-000  MOTOR BASE -2 MUY 1
5 B2532-220-000 BUSHING. FRONT Y4L 99" 21338 1
6 B2533-220-000  BUSHING, REAR Y{RTA9TS FRAZA 1
7 B1161-220-B00  MOTOR STUD BOLT B 22290 3 4B 2
8 B2517-220-A00 Y MOTOR BASE 4 YE-232" 1A 1
9 _ B2523-220-000-A Y DRIVE SHAFT Y 749570 1
10 B2526-220-000 Y DRIVE GEAR Y2h"9 AYTAR 1
11 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING TS TAI" 9% 2’
12 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GNM) E3*32+29 6 1
13 B2540-205-B00  SCREW FETYTy FAFDTB 2.
14 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 E747 373 8.2X14X0.5 2
15 B2528-220-ABA X STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B X4y 259’ v5 -2 BY3 1
16 B2529-220-A00 STEPPING MOTOR Y 239E° VT &2 [6))
17 E8760-452-#00  TUBE 23¥3-7° (0.6)
18 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 3-3t4 A2 (5)
19 D8604-761-COB 9P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) ’ 9P LE7°% (71) m
20 B2529-220-ABB Y STEPPING MGTOR ASM., B Y1hYy_a79k°yy E-%2 BY3 1
1 B2528-220-A00 STEPPING MOTOR Y a7 VYT -4 )
22 EB760-452-M00  TUBE 23f3-7" 0.6)
23 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y R-31K A2 (5)
24 D6028-555-B0B  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%3% +4nY Lt7° 8on(om) (1
25 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER £F343 95 2RYA°

26 38-7121610-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 wAE5%Y” 3/16-28 L=15.5

27 S5-7151210-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 WhEFRY" 15/64-28 L=12

28 $5-7152040-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20.0 AE7FY” 15/64-28 L=20

29 35-8120740-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 MAFST 3/16-28 L=7

30 35-9151440-CP__ SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 Y395 Ak 15/64-28 L=14

B e = 1D 00 BIIND B B D OB

31 S5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 /72" 11/64-40 L=T7.8
32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £7373"2 5X10.5X1

33 VP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 73797 % 6.2X13X1

34 B2537-220-040 X CUPLING X397°yvs°

35 B2538-220-A00 Y COUPLING Y897°999°

36 S5-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 ME3™ 15/64-28 L=8

37 SH-8061002-TP  SCREV N6 L=10 FAEIT M6 L=10

- 20 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
mx b HREK

-21 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NG, DESCRIPTION | 3 P AHT.
1 B2556-220-000  FEED PLATE I%4% 1
2 B2550-220-0A0  CLOTH FEED BASE ASN. IINFT4 53 1
3 B2550-220-000 FEED BRACKET /37 374 1
4 B2572-220~0A0  VWORK CLAKP FOOT PLATE ASH. /181247042 4% (1)
5 B2551-220-000  VORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE 2J18I7Y 20°Y43 a)
6. B2565-220-00¢  STOPPER ZATYAEZMIAS - (4)
7 ' B2567-220-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT LACE 2/181L-2 1)
8 B2569-220-000 BEARING ZATYLRATTY VYT (2)
9 B2572-220-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE )AL ZATN 4R (1)
10 B1816-280-001 GUIDE PIN 13373 491 P4k Y (2)

$8-7090530-S®  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IAL3FY” 9/H64-40 L=4.5 (4)
12 SH-6040602-TP  SCREV M4 L=6 79742 AF H4X0.7 L=6 (2)
13 B2552-220-000  FEEDING FRAME ARM 2191 UM995° (1)
i4 B2553-220-0A0 FEEDING FRAME ASH. zJTSL UMIY 93 )
15 B2553-220-000  FEEDING FRAM| 2121 Y97 (1)
16 B2558-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7233597 7739181 (2)
17 B2560-220-000  SUPPORT PIN 1Y 381Ny (2)
18 B2561-220-000  BEARING BLOCK KIVEAR 2 380 [ 1] (2)
19 B2564-220-000  SPONGE 2491 Y+9) 2R°UY° (1)

20 B2592-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK STOPPER 7°525Y5_I73¥% 2EYA° 1))
21 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 taT33% 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

22 $S-1110846-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 2539 11/64-40 L=8 (4)
23 §S-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 339" 11/64-40 L=8 (4)

24 SS-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 MEYT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
25 NS-6110360-SP  KUT uyshyh (4)

26 ~ WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3833 5X10.5X1 (2)

27 ¥P-0450000-SDP  WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 L3479 % 4.5X8X%0.5 4)

28 B2554-220-000 RECEIVER PLATE. RIGHT 2J181 PYANTY430Y 3% (1)

29 B2555-220-000  RECEIVER PLATE, LEFT /181 FIANTY429Y €37 a1)

30 B2562-220-000  BALL CATCH Y479 3T -REvYS (2)

3] B2563-224-00B FEEDING FRAME RUBBER CUSHION 2JA3LIYE9Y 9X2TL 4)

32 B2566-220-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE MRS 1IN (2)

33 B2568-220-000  CYLINDER SHAFT Mzt ¥y a)

34 B2570-220-000 LIFTING LEVER 37481 LAT- (2)

35 B2573-220-000  SLIDER RECEIVER /381 2543 9% (1)

36 B -220-000 SLIDER 37191 234%° m

37 B2576-220-000  SLIDER SPRING 2191 23492 A”2 (n

38 B2578-220-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 3481 LAT-37% (1

39 B2580-220-000  STOPPER 2181 2HIA° (2)

40 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN PY PR P 1) (2)

41 B4710-220-00C AIR TUBE C D=4 AT (4 17- $397° C (4)

42 PA-1602503-A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER,RIGHT Mur” (4}

43 P4-1602504-A0  WORK CLAHP FOOT CYLINDER, LEFT BUME (1)

44 PJ-0460525~03  HOSE ELBOV 3-2 1A (4)

45 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN 9272 341 BT 4KV (2)

46 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT 17-331-7° 54" 4J03 [§N)

47 84711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL .JO04 LEFT 17-$2-7"3AT4J04 (1)

48 B4711-220-00¢  AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 RIGHT JN3R (1)

49 B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL .04 RIGHT 174207 578 (n

50 HX-0£23300-00 CLIP Yoty ATupT {3)

51 §8-2122410-TP  SCREW FISEESN (4)

52 §5-7151610-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=16 TAEF2Y" 15/54-28 L=16 2)

53 $5-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 1.=7 433" 3/16-28 L.s7 (1)

54 §5-6120940-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 k325" 3/16-28 L=9 (4)

55 SS-6111610-SP__ SCREV 31/64-40 L=15 535" 11/64-40 L=16 (4)

56 $5-8120410-S SCREV FA25T (1)

57 VP-0641600-SC  WASHER 6.4X12,5X1.5 [SA 20 M 2)

58 ¥P-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 E72"97% 5.2%8.5X0.6 )

59 VP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 e5t°3%% 4.5X8X0.5 4)

60 RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RIRG (3MM) E3"3#39 3 (2)

61 RE-0300000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING Esuu) E3™3+37 3 (4)

62 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BKM) E3*3+39 6 (2)

63 B2557-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 231997° 7973 A (2)

64 801 B2557-280-00B  WASHER IzMeF” ¢°9° 2 B - (2)

65 401 B2557-280-00C  WASHER 222527 2°9% C 2

66 #0 -280-00D WASHER D 23397 $°8°F D —%

67 801 B2557-280-00E  WASHER FAAYYNTFTETH % (2)

68 HX-0032900-00  CABLE BAND PIEVA® = (0.2}

69 $8-9150710-TP  BOLT 15/64~28 1L=6.5 DY3337 At 15/64-28 1L=6.5 2

79 38-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1L=20.5 0y372° Ak 15/64-28 2

71 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E7%°3°7 6.2X13X1 2

72 VP-0641600-SC  WASHER 6,4X12,5X1,6 £33 % 2

73 ¥$-0631510-KP  SPRING VASHER L1 b 2

Note (&) #0l..... Selective part BRBR

- 22 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
& M Ba &

- 23 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.RO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S § AMT.
1 B3502-220-000 OIL VICK HOLDER MR 9307 3IU13L 1
2 83509-220-000 GIL SPONGE MRS D509 %393 AT 4Y-Y 1
3 B1418-026-000 0OIL WICK PRESSER 1Yy 191 3
4 €Q-2020000-00  QIL VWICK 1YY 1.1
5 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE k" 2=An° 47° 0.4
6 B3507-280-00C OIL FELT A7 TINE 1
7 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE L Z-0 A°47° 0.6
8 B3523-220-000 GIL FELT 9939 TLIEE 1
9 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER. LARGE A= FAREHT A 1
i0 B3504-220-000 OIL VICK HOLDER A $39232Y) 2IUT41 1
11 B3505-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 73T $1934% 1
12 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NES = 9559 ¥3-3 AT4Y-Y 1

i3 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK Y 0.4
14 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE ETz-pn° 47° 0.2
!5 B3506-210-000 QIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 117U _331924% 1

B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRARK LUBRICATING MFET- B3u) Fa-2 AT4Y-Y 1
17 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FUETY Fa-2AT4Y-Y 1
18 CQ-2020000-00  OIL VICK £ 0.7
19 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE LT Z-BA° 47° 0.6
20 B3507-220-000 OIL VICK HOLDER A" -290491 1
21 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER ETZ-K AT47° 181 1
22 B3520-220-000 OIL SPONGE 15181 %393 AT{)-V 1
23 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE E”z-MA°47° 0.4
24 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.7
25 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE £ Z-MA°47° 0.3

CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK Y 0.5
27 BP-30000060-00  VINYL PIPE LT Z-AA° 47° 0.3

28 CQ-2522000-00 OIL VICK vy 0.6

28 BP-5000000-00  VIKYL PIPE ETz-8 A AF° 0.2

30 B3522~220-000 OIL FELT 1332 339 7IAt 1

31 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE 148y~ -3° 2

32 B3507-210-000  QIL FELT $292714} 1

33 B3518-210-000 QIL SPONGE FUETY %291 N AY-Y 1

34 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FoETY ¥3-24% 1

35 B3508-280-000 BALARCE LUBRICATING PLATE FuETY ¥3-14% 1

36 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER I-+T181 1

37 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE -4 BABEYT A 1

38 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL VICK STOPPER 19239012 1

38 $5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 E53Y" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
40 S5-6092120-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=21.2 k339" _9/64-40 L=21.2 i
41 55-6111140-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 £3¥” 11/84-40 L=11 1
42 $S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 T/EIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 ]
43 S8-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WEFFY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
44 $8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WMEIFEY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
45 SS-7110710-SP___ SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 QAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
46 §$3-7110710-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 UkTEY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
47 $5-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WEIEY” 11/64-40 L=7 1
48 S5-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 W/E7FYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
49 $5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 WkFES™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
S0 S5-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 INEIEYT_11/64-40 L=7 1
51 YP-0621016-SD  VASHER 6.2X13X1 k792”1 6.2X13X1 1
52 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E38757% 4.5X8%0.5 1
53 135-28607 SRUTTLE PACKING 1372 A°T8Y 2
54 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 1322 $3-24% 1
55 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT Le v MEARY Y 1
56 $5-6080440-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k739" 9/64-40 L=4 2
57 CQ-2522000-00 CIL WICK vy 1.6
58 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE ETZ-AN° 47° 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— 24 —



13. SENSOR COMPONENTS

v B&k

- 25
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION (S AMT.

- - - - - - - - " " = - . = = R E- e - ., . AN LA S e s seSScAReE e S -oo-——

1 B4008-220-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y3929 297443 1
2 B4009-220-0A0 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE ASH. Y2U9F 25487 B3 1
3 B4010-220-000 Y SLIT FIXED ARM Yayuh 27495° 1
4 B4004-220-0A0 X SENSOR KQUNTING PLATE A ASM. Xeye- Myr4% A%3 1
5 B4004-220-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE 4 fevg- bUYE4E A (1)
6 WBB06-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASN. 2 [ EIWINEE (2)
7 B4011-210-000  SPACER FNTURA° -8 (4)
8 SM-6031010-SC  SCREV K3X0.5 L=10 £3239" U3X0.5 L=10 (4)
9 VP-0330501-SB  VWASHER M3 S A ME RV ML S0 K (4)
10 B4005-220-040 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE ASH. Yeys- FUYIR™4 3 1

B4005-220-000 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE Yevs- MI9FRt4 (1)
12 B4006-220-000 Y SENSOR FIXED PLATE Ytut- 2544% (3)
13 HD-0001200-00  PHOTO-MICROSENSOR 7RE4I0Lv% (3)
14 SL-4031481-SF  SCREW M3 L=14 FAT239° th2 M3 L=14 (6)
15 $5-7110510-SP _ SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 WHe5EY” 11/64-40 L= 5 (8)
16 ¥P-0330501-SB  VASHER M3 E58727% 334N M3 (6)
17 ¥P-0450801-SD  VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3 E78747F 4.5X10X0.8 (6)
18 NN-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ovd23vh ¥3X0.5 132 (6)
19 B4012-220-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B ASH. Xtv9- MY542 B3 1
20 B4012-220-000 X SENSOR_WOUNTING PLATE B Xevs- HUI¥42B (1)
21 N8B06-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 eoe-3n"v(2) 93 (1)
22 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATY2A° -8 (2)
23 SH-8031010-SC  SCREW H3X0.5 L=10 €323~ H3X0.5 L=10 (2)
24 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 B30T F WTAIN M3 (2)
25 $$-6151712-TP _ SCREV 15/64-28 1=16.5 %3734kt _15/64-28 1
28 SS-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 /EF3Y” 11/64-40 L= 2
27 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 2AEI3YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
28 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I/EIFY” 11/64-40 L=7.38 2
29 $8-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 THETFY° 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
30 YP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 583”2 4.5X10X0.8 4
31 ¥P-0450801-SD  VWASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 77372 4.5X10X0.8 2
32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.38 7373 % 4,5X10%0.8 2
33 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E3%°3"% 4.5X10X0.8 2
34 B4110-220-0AA  SWICH CABLE ASH. F97724%F ¥-7"A(23) 1
35 B4130-220-0A0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASHM. }97° eu3-2-b" 93 1
36 AX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP =77 49997° 2
31 HX-0008300-0C  CALBE HOLDER YrevE-7° 1
38 HX-0023300-00 CLIP 7Ry AU 12
39 §S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 E73” 11/64-40 L=7 2
40 $S-7090850-SP __SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 2¥E53Y” 0/64-40 L=8 1
41 SS-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=8 2
42 $S~4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FATFY" 11/64-40 L=8 1
43 HP-0014200-0C  CONNECTOR avy 2
44 B2703-210-000  BUSHING {MELIVE 77933 1

- 26 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
7 -8

]

we TS )
i . . \\] : '\% - ,'.,'7

LEd, &2

A

Sy,

- 27 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

B4710-220-004
84710-220-00B
B4702-220-0A0
PJ-3090052-03
(5430-116-000

PF-0552070-A0
PF-0705010-00
PJd-0305200-01
PJ-0505252-01
PJ-0152510-01
PJ-3040652-01
PJ-3040651-01
£J-0320525-03
PJ-3080400-02
PV-0351130-A0

DESCRIPTION

AIR TUBE A D=4

AIR TUBE B D=4

AIR PRESSURE SVITCH ASM.
QUICK JOINT PLUG

AIR COCK

A°44 I7- #2997 A
N 44 17- $297° B
TYNar249F v3

UVEA T MRV S ol L A
172%%

FILTER REGULATOR ASN.
PRESSURE DECREASIRG VALVE
RING JOIRT (NIPPLE)

7488~ V3T 1)-%
IZF27 YTUPYATY
BYETF (2Y7°R)

TEE WIEF T

BUSHING 1/4%X1/87799v4~
ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 INET2Z2Y

ELBOV UNION 6XPT1/8 IAET223Y 6XPT1/8
HOSE NIPPLE F9Z2ZY7°0

QUICK COUPLING PURYFYA"F

SOLENOID VALVE ASH.

FTUPTATY 93

16 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2’ -+ IUFR-5

17 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 Y¥73YE M5%X0.8 132

18 WP-0531000~SC  WASHER M5 89T a3 30 M5

19 ¥S-0510002-KK  SPRING VASHER ATE8THT 5.1X9.2%1.3
20 SM-9051450-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 07398 AF M5X0.8 L=14
21 SL-4042581-SF  SCREW W4 L=25 FATIFY" ELR WA L=25

22 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4X8 FAT229° ELR M4X0.7 L=8
23 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND JIEUAT VLS

2 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP ¥-7"497°

25 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE §3-7° 1
26 HX-0002200-00  BAND EiAAIE

- 28 —~

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. TABLE COMPONENTS
B = B Gk

— 29 ~
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



69 %01 UP-0561616-SC
70 %01 B8211-210-00B
1 (1) L-4040691-3
12 #01 BB210-210-008

VASHER 5.6X16X1.6
MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B)
SCREV W4 X

MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A}

E59™4"% 5.6X16X1.6
£-%7°-Y3n"-B

$AT23%Y° tL2 M4X0.7 L=6
=377 -7 -4

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 4 AMT.
1 88120-220-000  COWMECTOR INSTALLING PLATE 393~ MYTIAR 1
2 B8160-220-000  GAS SPRIKG "2 27°YY” 1
3 B8161-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET A ¥7%- 7°39F & 2
4 B3162-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET B 175- 2°7EIB 2
5 B8163-220-000 _ LIFTER PIVOT PIN Y78~ YIVIY 2
6 B8164-220-080  LIFTER STOPPER ASH. V75~ A9 - 1978 1
7 B8164-220-000 LIFTER STOPPER 178~ FIA°- (1)
8 B8165-220-000 LIFTER GROMKET y73- 2TOAIH 1)
g B8166-220-000  LIFTER STOPPER HOLDER 7%- AF9A°- $9I 2
10 B8170-220-000 _BED FIXED SCREW ATYE 25435° 2
11 B8171-220-000  RUBBER ABSORBER oy L B 3
12 B3173-220-000  SHEET IT/4L I+ 1
13 B8101-220-04B  STAND ASM. $¥7(93) 1
14 B2101-220-008  UPPER STAKD 0%y (1)
15 B8102-220-00B _ STAND LOVER y8%vY &)
16 B3103-220-008  STAND COVER Yoo - 03]
17 B8104-220-00B  STAND STAY, RIGHT yen 27-(3%7) (1)
18 B8105-220-00B  STAND STAY, LEFT $v9 23 (e2") (1)
19 B§108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT PATR 7Y¥28 (4)
20 B8109-220-000  RUBBER CAP LATAPSTHAR  RTHIVITL (a)
2] B8150-220-000  CASTER 5-7-h ¥¥2% (@)
22 B8110-373-K00  CAP 399 1T #vo7 (@)
23 SH-5051400-SC  SCREV M5 L=14 b3229" M5X0.8 L=14 (8)
24 SH-0122503-SB  SCREV M12 L=25 DYP7E Ak H12 L=25 (8)
25 SH-8082023-SE__ SCREN M8 L=20 0y374° A4 M8 1=20 (4)
WH-6080001-5C _ NUT W8X1.25 7997 19F N8 193 (@)
21 VP-1302501-SC  VASHER 13X24X2.5 5957 13X24X2.5 (8)
28 VP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 £79°3°% 5.6X16X1.6 (8)
29 VP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 £59°8°% 38°33h K8 (8)
30 ¥S-1253010-KM _ SPRING WASHER 12.5X2].5X2 A*3$°3"% 12.5X21.5%3 (8)
3) VS-0851410-KR _ SPRING WASHER 8.6K15X1.4 "F9 3 7 8.6X15K1.4
32 B3110-220-0A0  OIL PAN ASH. T4R0°Y 9%
33 88110-220-000  OIL PAN TR0y (1
34 B8111-220-000  VASHER 777538 979"F (1
35 B8112-220-000  OIL SEAL 77532 14RI-A (1)
36 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEWENT TSR m
37 SL-4031481-SC  SCREV M3 X 14 $A*235" taz H3X0.5 L=14  (4)
38 B3201-220-00E  TABLE, RIGHT 774 (3%7) 1
39 B8201-220-00F  TABLE, LEFT #-7"4(£37N) 1
40 B8204-816-00C _ BOLT (C) 9743 & A C 5
ry) BZ740-771-000  THRUST WASHER 12 8k 198 -9 2
42 B2620-980-000  SPRING $H-LAT- EIROYRTE 1
43 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B £y A“¥3% B 1
44 111-50208 CASE 284V i
_45 111-50406 FELT 3E/4V_TIMF 1
46 SL-4041091-SC _ SCREV W& X 10 FAT1%5° thax BAXO.7 L=10 4
47 SL-4041291-SC  SCREV M4 X 12 $AT359T tAZ HA 1212 2
48 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 o219t 3/8-18 10
49 NH-B0B0002-SE  NUT M6 293719+ M6 293 2
NH-6050002-SE___ NUT M6 oupyIIE M6 22 4
5 —NN-6060002-SE _ RUT H6 a9 39F Wb 292 4
VP-0841601-SC  WASHER E3747F 13732 NG 4
53 VP-0641601-SC  VASHER €39°8°F 15 NG 2
54 VP-0841601-SC  VASHER €348 % 327530 N6 4
55 VP-1021016-SD __ WASHER €78°3" % 10.2X18X1 5
56 VP-1101016-SD _ VASHER 11X20X1 ¥59°3°F 11X20X1 2
57 ¥P-0841600-SE  VASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 £38°9 % 125k 8.4X15.5 4
58 V¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETETE NG 2
59 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X:.5 A3T2F B 4
60 PS-0400141-KH _ SPRING PIN 4X14 2°UUTEy 4X14 8
61 SH-0061850-SC_ SCREV W6 L=18 2937 AF WG L=18 - 2
62 SH-9061850-SC  SCREV M6 L=18 a755> A+ MG L=18 4
63 HAT-80116S00  SUSPENSION PIN E3TH) ATEDY €Y 1
84 $D-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2°viy~ D=8 H=3.4 2
85 $S-8151120-CP___ SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 Y3754k 15/64-28 L=11 4
56 SK-3381300-SC__ VOOD SCREV D=3.8 L=13 WEIF- D=3.8 L=13 2
67 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASH. P79y 93 1
68  #01 SL-4051241-SE  SCREV $a~235" tax M5X0.8 L=12 2
2
1
3
1

Note (#E82) #801.....

For 220CSS-5000(for export.JE)

- 30 —

220CS8-5000 A (WaiH. JERD)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
HFRUTEHREMRK

- 31 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE

P
N =l oo 2 U e ot —

13
14
i5
16
17
18
19
20

PART NO.

111-83654
111-83605
111-83704
111-83803
111-83802
111-84009
111-84207
B3311-012-000
111-84108
B3317-704-000
111-84306
B3319-704-L00

B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN

D3310-555-D00
NM-6050001-SE
NH-6050001-SE
KAO-11532000

SH-4051405-SE
SH-6061610-SC
¥P-1702600-S0
¥S-0510002-KN

DESCRIPTION E v o4 4 ANT.
THREAD STAND ASM. 11329995 (93) 1
SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 157879 (9%) (1
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 137579 (91) (0
SPOOL REST ARM 145797° B (2)
SPOOL REST {h2% 97875 (2)
SPOOL RETAINER PTETI AN 2
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {h8FEN9 9T (1
SPOOL REST CUSHIOK {h30N8" (2)
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CaP {F2FE79 17274 (1)
NUT _C15 {354 - FATYE (2)
THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT FIS TR AT TN @)
THREAD GUIDE ney (2)

1FF97%°9 2)
RUBBER WASHER (3T - BT-V2TA 2
RUT M5X0.8 95739+ H5X0.8 1932 (2)
NUT N5X0.8 093937+ N5X0.8 192 )
CORD STAPLE I-}> 2797°8 (3)
SCREV H5X0.8 L=14 $A* 235" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
SCREW N6 L=16 £5239” M6 L=15 (2)
VASHER _17X30X2.6 £59°3%% 17X30X2. e (2)
SPRING WASHER D F 5.1 2
SPRING WASHER A 34°3°% 16.4X26. sxs 2 (D

22

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

US-1643202-KR

—_ 32 -



17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

HEKy 7 BB

REF.NQ. NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 4 ANT.
] #01 H8510-518-BA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. t4%73 A2 i 1
2 #02 H8510-518-DA0 'CONTROIL BOX ASH. t4%73 AT 93 1
3 #03 MK85)0-518-AA0 CONTROL BOX ASM. t4%°2 "2 43 1
4 #04 K8510-518-CA0  CONTROL BOX ASNM. t4%73 AT 92 1
5 #05_ H8510-518-EA0  CONTROL BOX ASH. £43°3 A" 93 1
6 K1001-513-00B CONTROL BOX [ZENFY ET T i
7 SH-0082023-SE  SCREV M8 L=20 Q9BIR" A+ N8 L=2C 4
& VS-0861410-KR  SPRING VASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AT H % B.6X15X1.4 4
9 VP-0850002-SC  VWASHER 8.5X18X1.6 €483 8.5X18X1.6 4
10 H1002-513-0A0  CONTROL 80X COVER ASH. £45°35°792 AN -3 1
] SL-4041091-SC  SCREV W4 X 10 $AT32Y7 Lz MAX0.7 1.=10 8
12 H8512-513-0A0  SWITCH VOLUME ASH. 2494 £3-4 93 1
13 HR-0284050-30  VOLUME By F427% SOK (1)
14 HA-0013700-00 LEVER SVITCH VAT -249% {3
15 HA-0013700-24  LOCKER 245 0Y8- (2)
16 SH-4020501-SC  SCREV N2 L=5 $a" 289" MZ L=5 3
17 H¥-0006300-10 FILTER 7443~ 1
18 H8578-518-0A0 FAN ASH. I7Y 9% 1
19 SH-1046051-SF  SCREW M4 L=60 339" H4,L=60 4

23 HX-0029800-00  FLOPPY DISK DRIVER 707L° - 7427 1
21 SL-4030691-SC  SCREV M3X6 $AT3235° tLa H3X0.5 L.=6 []
22 H1011-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDMI7Y (2 1
23 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW N4 X 10 FAT227° tA2 M4X0.7 L=10 4
24 HX-0011400-08  KNOB 3TY2-477% 1
25 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING 3-+"7°93%3 1
26 H1010-510-000 PLATE 2373249542 1
27 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT23Y" A2 N4X0.7 L=10 2
28 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER A3 2 N4 4
29 HM-6040001-SB  WIND ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING NUT  n93919F H4X0.7 1322 4

Note (i¥82) #01.....

Far 100V(for domestic use)

#02.....For 100V(for export)}
#03.....For 200V(for domestic use)
404..... For 200V(for export)
#05.....For 380V(for export)

- 33 -

100vAl (EIRAR)
100VFS (MRLHR)
200VH) (ERIPA)
200V (QHIFA)
330VA (MRLAD)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BEKy 2 2ABAGK
LT T TS T T T T T m———e s it |
12 - 8 47 18- 19 !
";"' 1 {
© | :
- P
' N
|
|
|
|
[
e e e e e e e e e = = ————————— ——— = = ———— e = = e s s e
REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v 3 4 ANT,
1 #01 M8570-513-0AR  OPERATION BOX ASH. L INELE 1
2 #02 MB570-518-0A0  OPERATION BOX ASM. JI9ATT Y3 1
3 M8670-510-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. JHREATY 93 (1)
4 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701VR) 2741-+" (LD701VR) (1)
5 HX-0015300-00  BUZZER 1 7°9° - (1)
6 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LAR3OIVLL) % {4-F LA3OIVLL 13
7 M1083-510-000  SPACER bEeZFINES | 19
8 HA-0007600-00  TACT SVITCH 291 249% (19)
] H1081-513-00A OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER Y98N 2 FEFINT~- (1)
10 $01  M3004-513-00G  PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) YRR 2=+ (97°Y) (1)
11 %02 N3010-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET 799 ROk J-F (3% 37) m
12 M8572-513-0A24  OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. JH8AT 29429 D3 1
13 H1076-510-000 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD 529879914 (1
14 N1077-510-000  VASHER I$19L58° "3 (1)
H1078-510-000  NUT $$2937439% (1)
16 W1080-510-000  OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER JHBATIARLFTHAT - 2)
17 NH-6030001-SC  HUT M3 oY371%F M3X0.5 132 (4)
18 NH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ayay37h M3X0.5 132 (6)
19 ¥P-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 E3%TH % XT84 H3- (6)
20 N1082-510-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YORA®IAS-2IN" - (1)
21, SL-4030681-SC COMBTINATION SCREV M3 X 6 FA-29° N3X0.5 L=6 tiz (€)]
22 M8571-510-0A0  OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASM. YORAT 2$295 45778 53 (1)

Note (ZI2) 301..... For domestic use
#02.....For export

— 34 —

EAA
L L

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

£RME
1
e 4 A
! 45
=i
1D[|Unq]ﬂ|v m][ |
L3 td i
WD]EF :".n:n ' .
sl
MR W
ozl Iy
2 MLOA I
: |
i1 LM
[T
-5 . _
z ?
T T I — S ]
B Svanmr B 1]/
| o\ Ip D]
E (‘\_/])V\' [@m% | = l[: * °I527
A b )| =gl R T IR i
| I/\oéiut::; ol | ELD:_,[]i ; 20 22
NS AT aniﬁﬂz
| 846 1'4 o = 'g§§H: b
e J ~EEE T |
R -
N T o
| gl Lz [P= :
: EL”I”[@ o4 |
| ° A e 25§ ;;98!
| | ; l
; f L
e J
— 35 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART XO. DESCRIPTION E oy 4 4 ANT.
1 M8601-512-EBO  CPU BOARD G ASN. CPU $A"Y (6)73 1
2 HL-0084200-10  IC IC (0
3 HL-0084200-11  IC IC 1)
4 HL-0084200-12  IC IC m
5 HL-0084200-84 _IC I ()
3 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V FUF 3.6V M
7 M8604-518-0A0  POVER BOARD ASH. POVER%N™Y 43 1
8 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF 259 220MF (1)
9 HC-0187010-20  CAPACITOR 100OMF 2U5°Y8 1000MF )
10 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300KF 159 3300HF )
11 HC-0342056-20  ELECTROLYSIS ALUNINUN 100V AT VB4 100V §))
12 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000KF 2v5°¥8 10000HF (1)
13 GBR-01713000  TRANSISTOR FIN B F5YUY 2874V B 1)
14 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 $ATI39° EA2 H3X0.5 L=8  (2)
15 NH-6030001-SC__ NUT M3 Y2739k M3X0.5 132 (2)

716 H8603-518-0A0  PHDC BOARD ASH. PHDC ¥A°Y 73 1
17 ¥1003-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE, C 2999 AV C (2)
18 ¥1004-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE, D 9% AV D 1)
19 SL-4031481-SC  SCREV W3 X 14 $A~239" thz 3X0.5 L=14  (8)
20 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (25D1162) F3Y9° 22 (25D1162) (20)
21 HG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY F 41 b T UA 2
22 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 $A*235° thz M3X0.5 L=14 (26)
23 ¥9808-171-000  SPACER E-b9YY HI9ERA° -8 (6)

24 SL-4031481-SC  SCREVW K3 X 14 $A*239" tA2 M3X0.5 L=14  (6)

25 HT-0033300-00  FET (25J113) by a8 (2)

26 628-252-000  FUSE 7A ti-1° 7R (2
27 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR (25D1296) F5US™28 (25D1296) )

28 HX-0033900-00  STUD EATYAC-Y (6)

29 H8602-512-0A0  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASK. I/F$A™y 53 1

30 H1021-512-000 _ RADIATOR PLATE A F939A™Y A 1)

31 SL-4031281-SC _ SCREW M3 X 12 TAT239" tha W3 L=12 )

32 NH-6030001-SC  NUT N3 27739 M3X0.5 192 (2)

33 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR (25D1296) p3YI™28 (25D1296) (6)

34 HL-0063800-00 IC (UPC14324H) IC (UPC14324H) (1)

35 HX-0019700-00  INSULATE PLATE £oaty @)

36 SL-4031281-SC _ SCREW H3 ¥ 12 Fa- %5 Tha W3 L=12 ®)

37 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 093739k H3X0.5 192 (9)

— 36 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
EHE - 2- FBE

2 1 6 7 8 B 43 14
I S
| I
¥ ' o ] —
1" '
it 'rt. i 2
'. - EHE:T;\FV‘ 14
\' \\ Can ‘ = ﬁ
A - >
i \ | - \ : jEf 24
|4 i &
‘ \I s L E 17
4 ‘ llr-l;" E
5 L it , fai i6
1 d | 'L.:' _____ 7 || f 1 =
ul\o“:-\ fazz===z. ﬁ ‘_ & ct 15
I ( T
3 \ X‘ = / g = —— 10
24 L 812
\\ @ = :—:_all \ 'E 18
1 \| ) — 19
] | 20
\ y = | i ll' /// P
29 1 \ ? ol | é\\ : ;; l //// |
| & a i— —2 < !
/ IR

30 22 32-33 3423 28 25.26-27 31

PRNG 38
i‘\w . 2>
: ’il \'r&\f 36

- 37 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S ANT.
1 M8601-512-EB0  CPU BOARD G ASH. CPU #n”Y (G) 73 1
2 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X3 7472397 tL2 M3 L=8 4
3 N8554-512-0A0 CPU POVER SOURCE CORD ASH. CPUF ¥y~ va-b" 93 1
4 M8511-512-040  REGULATOR ASN. WTab-8 b3 1
§ S1.-40308081-SC  SCREV M3X8 3AT229° eaz H3 L=8 2
b H8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASH. FDD 3¥1~-2-}" 53 1
7 M8547-512-040 FDD POVER SOURCE CORD ASH. FDD #*U¥"va-r" 43 1
8 N8602-512-0A0  1/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. I/F50°Y 93 1
9 SL-4030891-SC  SCREV M3X8 FATIEYT tLz M3 L=8 8
10 ¥8556-512-0A0  I/F CONTROL POVER CORD ASH. 1/Ft43>33y F vy va-+"h3 1
1 8557-512~0A 1/F DRIVING PO ASH. I7F2F7 939 3775 2a-b 53 1
12 M8551-512-0A0  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASH. PGH-1 Iva~92-p" b3 1
13 H8588-513-0A0  SOLENOID CORD ASH. JUI4FT a-b" 7~ 1
14 M8569-512-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASH. 239 7T h-%2-4° 1
15 H8544-512-040 X PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH. XA AzE-%2 3- }‘95 1
16 H8545-512-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH. YATAZE-3 2-} 73 1
17 H8542-512-0A0  SIGNALING CORD ASM. Y9%ATI Ju2T9 2-1T J3 1
18 ¥8603-518-0A0  PMDC BOARD ASH. PMDC %A~y 93 1
18 SL-4040881-SF  SCREV M4 L=8 AT thz M4 L=8 6

20 ¥8555-512-0A0  PHDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PNDCF~V¥"va-t* %3 1

21 8543-512-0A0 PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASH. PHDCIVI™Y 2-}" 93 1

22 M8804-518-0A0  POWER BOARD ASK. POWER¥A™Y ¥3 1

23 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2FYT thz M3 L=8 4

24 M8552-512-040  PGM-1 POVER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGM-1 F"W)292-}" %3 1

25 #01 M8513-518-AA0 POVER TRANS A ASM. FUITY bava AJY 1

26 #02 M8513-518-BA0  POWER TRANS B ASH. T UETY MU B2 1

27 #03 MH8513-518-CA0  POWER TRANS C ASH. “"l“ +3v2 )3 1

28 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FATI2YT L2 M5X0. 8 L=10 4

29 M8514-512-0A0  RECTIFIER ASH. 4Ya29% H3 1

30 SL-4041091-SC _ SCREW M4 X 10 3AT22Y" iz M4X0.7 L=10 3

31 N8581-510-CA0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASK. ACZ29%3% 35T U-778 93 1

32 #04 HK-0455500-60 TERMINAL R4 1

33 #03 HK-0455500-80  TERMINAL 2vI8T4 )|

34 SL-4042081-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 TAT23Y" tL M4X0.7 L=20 2

35 M8541-512-0A0  SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASM. tv8- YvaTea-b" 43 1

36 M8597-512-0A0  SENSOR 'TRUNK CORD ASH. 8- FA9F4¥-774 33 ]

37 M8591-510-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. XA° ARE-3-39%45-7"4 )3 1

38 M8592-510-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASN. YA® ARE-R-$2954%-774 )3 1

39 ¥8595-510-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASH. 939377 U-%32904-7"8 93 1

40 M8592-512-0A0 ATR VALVE TRURK CORD ASM. I7-A"A7° $39%4 ¥47°K 53 1

4] ¥8561-512-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASH. A°ETRZ4YF 2-FTHR 1

42 M8594-510-0A0  SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM. JUJ M 5395 45-T"h 93 1

Note (EZEER) #01..... For 190V ~250V
£02..... For 100V ~130V

#03..... For 220V ~440V(for export)

. $04..... For 100V ~130V. 190V~250V

- 38 -~

180V~250VA
100V~130VA
220V~440VE (MRHIF)
100v~130V, 180V~250VF

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¥V -BENBERBRK

PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

21.

Lo e e

Jn
I
I
|
|
]
[
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
I
|
|
|
|

-

1
i

e e s e

e o ————— = - —— e

- 39 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION LA S ¢ AHT
1 N8580-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. ACETRRAYF I3 1
2 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASM. 77Ty 9% 1
3 M3010-110-B00  VOLTAGE SHEET FTUPIER-IT IR ¢9)
4 E9628-252-000  FUSE 74 k2-2" 78 (1)
5 iF-0014007-00  TIME LAG FUSE 7A 244957 k2-2" T4 (1)
6 ) 11-601-00 E 18 E1-7" 1A (1)
7 EB523-304-000  FUSE 10A DTIRBY E2-2T 1
] #01 MB599-512-0AB  ACCESSORIES B ASM. 777 9ey BYR 1
8 H3004-511-00B  VOLTAGE DISPLAY NOTE B FUPY 39977878 (1)

10 E£9628-252-000 _ FUSE 74 k2-2" 74 (1
11 HF-0074007-00  TIME LAG FUSE 74 24L777EI-2 TA (1)
12 E8611-601-000  FUSE 1A t2-3" 1A 1)
13 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A #7528y k2-27 1)
14 N3004-510-000  PATTERN RECORD SHEET A°g-v402-F 1
15 #02 M9650-513-000 FLOPPY DISK A $-E"2 77427 A 1
1 # E 0A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.C.D. £-327"-Y P.C.D 95 ¥3 1
17 #04 MTS-PO0300A0 HOTOR PULLEY ASK. P.C.D. 80 €-%7°-Y P.C.D 80 %3 1
18 B5-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATF8T3%3 10X18X2.5 o))
19 NH-8550815-SF  NUT A-bhFUb 1)
20 MTJ-VN004700 V BELT 47 INCHES VATAr 47404 1
21 805 MHTJ-VHO04300 V BELT 48 INCHES VATA) 484F 1
22 #06 M3004-518-0A0 OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASK. 9% A4 Y-b 9% 1

Kote (#EiZ) 4#01..... For 220V ~440V(for export)

#02..... Floppy disk in service psttern
$03.....For S0Hz

- 804..... For 60Hz

#05.....For single phase SO0Hz
#06..... For export

- 40 -

220V~440VA (MRHA)

Y-y -VADTO9E=-F 4 R7
501z 58

604258

Hi8 soiz A

W8

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

HEBERMAGE
n
] G— 3
i 2
| ] !
é VES

11~ 14

5 Q.\‘\)\y ! | 15~ 148

i9 20 21

. \
i .
R\ .!/A \\
e\ // o ) aracen
\ / i .

-----------

— 41 - . .
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. ROTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

89121-220-0A0

OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL)

777999 NO24Y

1

2 B2557-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7°32$97 TT3U4% 2

3 B2559-220-000 HINGE PIN 7°525%9 77509 23497 4

4 82501-220-000  RUBBER SHEET - 2/3%139 ITLY-} 2

5 PJ-3081200-01 QUICK COUPLING. SOCKET JuEI$IT34UL. I9h 1

6 B1170-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET M43 &5733A- ¥-b 2

7 B1805-205-000  BOBBIN ey 4

8 B8109-555-000  SCREV DRIVER, LARGE F94RT- 374 1

9 B9110-012-000  SCREV DRIVER, MIDDLE FTI4AT- (F19) 1

B9111-012-000 SCREV DRIVER, SMALL Fr 94~ (93-) 1

11 G5104-151-000  SPANNER 12X17 Ya-y"Fa0° 1 12X17 1
12 B9112-012-000  WREKCH (11X14) Y3-47¢ an°+{(2°4) 1
13 B9113-012-000  VREHCH (8X10) y3-9~% 270°%+(93-) 1
14 D9103-555-D00  WRENCH 6X7 Y299~ $20° 3 6X7 1
15 GCT-02808000 HEXAGONAL SPARNER 6393~ an°3 1
16 B9140-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL aydET- AN (¥3-) 1
17 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oyaE”- 28°% (374) 1
18 J1066-000-00B  HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY (2HM) DYAIE 90T 20N 1
18 B3101-280-0A0  SAFTY PLATE ASH. UV b-F M9YETS 23 1
20 135-25506 GREASE TUBE y~y-25397° 1
21 89101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 777 eV 1
22 B8601-¥P1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. 1-9°AT3 % 1
23 $5-1080510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 5% 9/64-40 L=5 4
24 #01 MDP-500B1404 NEEDLE DPXS #14 N) DPXS w#14-4 1
25 501 MWDP-50081604 HEEDLE DPXS #16-4EA. A} DPXS #16-4 1
26 #03 MDP-170B1304 NEEDLE DPX17£#13 N DPX17 #18 1
27 #02 MWC-2005009-05 HEEDLE 134 90-5 ny 134 90-5 1
28 #02 NC-2005010-05  NEEDLE M 134 100-5 1
29 #04 WC-3720011-05  HEEDLE SY3355 110-5 MY §Y3355 110-5 1

Note (i¥32) #0l1..... For 220CS$-5000(except JE)
#02.....For 220CS5-5000(for JE)
#08.....For 220CHS-5000(except JE)
804..... For 220CHS-5000(for JE)

220088-5000 A (JEZBX()
220088-5000 R (JERD)
220CHS-5000 F§ (JE&EMK)
220CHS-5000 /8 (JER)

- 42 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23.

OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
A7 a3 Mk

- 43 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION A | AMT.

1 B1601-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B +3141(B) 1
2 B1601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C $3131(C) 1
3 B1601-220-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D +1441(D) 1
4 B1601-220-00E  INNER PRESSER (E) 3191 E 1
5 B1601-220~00F  IKNER PRESSER (F) 131 (F) 1
6 B2593-220-000  GAUGE L P MR 1
7 B2553-220~0Y0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIASIVLPIT 509 1
8 B2556-220-0YB  FEED PLATE BLANK Y4ITTIVIRT Y 1
9 B2556-220-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK . V84377 IVIRTETTY 1
10 B2591-220-008 _ SPONGE SHEET 2/4813928° V3 9~} 1
11 B2582-220-0A0 ~ CASSETTE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 2wy 391 (53) 1
12 B2582-220-000  CASSETTE HOLDER ASSEMBLY Btob 14134 43 (D
13 B2585-210-000  PLACE DECISION BOARD RIGHT 1557 X48 3% (1)
14 B2596-210-000  PLACE DECISION BOARD LEFT 15472438 £27Y m
15 B2597-210-000 CASSETTE HOLDER HINGE ALYMEI £V (3)
16~ 583-220-000 CASSETTE PRESSER LOVER BOARD tvb $9II342(R) ()
17 B2584-220-000  CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER BOARD Aevb 1L 9943 N
18 B2588-210-000  CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER HEYRIEI 24° -2 (6)
19 SH-5030855-SP  SCREV N 4UF"37" M3 L=6 ' 4
20 SH-1031001-SC  SCREV M3X0.5 L=10 #7339°_M3X0.5 L=10 (6)
21 SH-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 #3239 O L=
22 NM-6030000-04  NUT M3X0.5 293939+ H3X0.5 132 {12)
23 WP-0320501-SC  VASHER M3 L3978 % 3.2X7X0.5 )]
24 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ’ A35%% 3.1X5.9%0.7 (12)
_25 B2585-220-000 _ CASSETTE PRESSER RUBBER NAGNET LY+ X 5AT- I 39} (2)
26 B2586-220-000 MAGNET BOARD W ok I¥48 (2)
27 B2581-220-000 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE deyk 39X 254 42 1
28 B2588-220-000  CASSETTE HOLDER LOVER PLATE B I+ 91 93432 (B) 1
29 B2587-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A) /44139 U374 (4) 1
30 B2588-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) 3/19139 Y3°4 (B) )
31 82594-220-000  STANDARD LOVER PLATE ¥ UTY R 2 V33 1
32 S5-0151440-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 oY375° At 15/64-28 L=14 2
33 B2595-220-00A PRESSER CLOTH SHEET »/1%139 -t 1
34 B2505-220-00B  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET B 3)$%13% ¥-+ B 1
B2426-210-00B  HEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MPHY 4R 1
35 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NYIF P 1
B2426-210-000  NEEDLE HOLE GUTDE D=2.4 MPIBTALT 2,424 1
38 B2426-210-00F  CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE W3 MY BT 1
39 B2426-210-006  HEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 $°9799% RASMTHYT 4P 1
40 B1601-220-00G  INNER PRESSER G 2341 G 1
- 44 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS & ol

Sart Np. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
2 B ﬁg Na. s 8 No. s B R No. |- & & E No.

P-3000000-00 24 5 B1411-804-400 12 29 B1832-220-000 1 7 B2503-220-000 18 5
g?-3000000-00 24 4 B1411-804-B00 8 41 81901-280-080 29 B2504-220-00C-A 18 21
BP-3000000-00 24 18 B1411-804-B00 12 26 81901-280-000 32 B2505-220-000 18 22
BP-3000000-00 24 23 B1411-804-800 12 30 81802-280-000 33 B2506-220-000-B 18 23
BP-3000000-00 24 25 B1411-804-C00 § 42 #1903-280-000 34 32§07-2?o-ooo 18 6
BP-3000000-00 24 27 B1411-804-C00 12 27 $1903-552-000 B2508-220-000 18 7
BP-3000000-00 24 58 B1411-804-C00 12 31 B1904-280-000 45 B2509-229-000 18 24
BP-5000000-00 24 29 B1411-804-D00 8 43 81805-541-A00 36 B2510-220-000 20 1
8P-6000000-00 24 7 B1411-804-D00 12 28 81805-541-B00 37 B2511-220-000 20 2
BT-060040i-%8 28 25 B1411-804-D00 12 32 81805-541-C00 38 B2512-220-A00 18 8
B1104-220-04B 7 81414-232-000 8 26 B1805-541-000 35 82513-220-A00 18 25
81104-220-008 8 B1419-026-000 24 3 82101-220-0A0 B2515-220-000 18 26
B1105-220-004 1 B1502-220-000 4 15 B2101-220-000 14 33 B2517-220~-A00 20 8
81106-220-006 1 B1506-352-000 30 43 82102-205-000 14 22 B2519-220-000 18 9
B1107-220-00A 2 | B1509-227-000 10 29 | B27103-220-000 14 34 | B2520-220-004 " 13 10
81108-220-000 1 B1510-227-600 10 30 B2104-220-000 14 19 B2520-220-00B 18 il
81109-220-000 2 B1601-220-00B 44 1 B2106-220-000 14 20 B2521-220-000 18 12
81110-220-00A 3 B1601-220-00C 44 2 B2107-210-000 14 21 B2522-220-08A 18 13

3
8
4
5
4

-
00 0O 02 0O NO O¢ 00 00 00 00 AY
w
[54]

S
—_
o

B1111-220-00C 81601-220-00C 44 B230:-210-040 16 B2522-220-00C 18 14
B1111-232-000 B1601-220-00E 44 B2523-220-000-4 20 9
R1112-220-00C B2524-220-0A0 20 3
81113-220-000 B2526-220-000 20 10
B1115-220-00C B2527-210-000 18 15
B1115-232-0AC B2529-220-4ABA 20 15
81115-232-040 B2529-220-ABB 20 20
81115-232-000 B2529-220-400 20 16
B1115-232-000 B2520-220-400 2¢ 21
B1117-220-000 B2531-220-000 20 4
B1113-220-00A B2532-220-000 20 5
81119-220-000
B1120-220-000
B1121-220-000
B1122-220-008
B1123-220-008
B1123-280-000
81124-220-000
B1124-280-000
B1125-220~000
81125-280-000
B1126-210-000
B1126-552-000
B1127-280-000
81128-210-008
B1150-220-000
B1151-220-000
B1152-220-000
B1153-220-04A0
B1158-220-008
B1159-220-000
B1160-220-004A
B1161-220-B00
B1170-220-000
B1170-220-000
B1178-181-00¢C
51201-220-0G0
61202-210-000
£1203-280-000
B1204-210-0A0
E1205-210-0AA
B1205-210-08A
81206-210-090
B1207-205-000
B1208-210-040
81209-220-0A0
B1210-220-0A0
81223-771-000
B1401-210-000
B1402-210-000
B1403-280-000
81404-280-000
81405-012-000
81405-210-000
B1406-210-000
B1411-552-0A0
B1411-804-400
B1411-804-400

W

3
4 8230:-210-000 16
B1601-220-00F 44 5 82302-205-040 14
B1601-220-006 44 40 82302-210-000 18
B1601-220-000 10 1 B2303-220-000 14
3¢ 81602-220-000 10 2 B2303-280-000 14
75 81603-220-000 10 3 B2304-220-040 16
32 B1604-220-000 10 4 B2305-210-000 16
77 B1605-220-000 10 g B2306-220-000 16
7
8
9

B1606-220-000 10 B2307-220-000 16

—
WD N N D

2
6 B1608-220-000 10 B2308-220-000 16
5 B1609-220-000 10 B2310-220-000 18 21 B2533-220-000 20 6
[} B1610-220-000 10 B2311-220-000 16 22 82535-220-000 18 27
7 B1611-220-000 10 10 B2311-220-000 20 25 B2537-220-0A0 20 34
3 B1611-224-000 10 49 B2312-220-000 8 54 B2538-220-A00 20 35
4 B1612-220-000 10 11 B2313-280-000 14 3 B2540-205-B00 18 33
0 B1€13-220-000 10 12 82401-205-000 8 56 B2540-205-800 2¢ 13
5 B1614-220-000 10 13 B2402-220-020 16 19 B2550-220-0A0 22 2
41 B1615-220-000 10 14 B2402-220-000 16 20 B2550-220-000 22 3
6 B16i5-224-000 10 51 B2403-210-000 16 23 82551-220-000 22 5
42 B1616-220-000 10 15 B2404-220-020 16 27 B2552-220-000 22 13
36 B1620-220-000 10 16 B2404-220-000 16 28 B2583-220-040 22 14
44 | B620-224-000 10 57 B2405-210-000 16 30 | B2553-220-0Y0 44 7
43 B1621-220~000 10 17 B2406-210-000 16 31 B2553-220-000 2 15
37 B1621-224-000 10 52 B2407-210-000 16 32 B2554-220-000 22 28
7 B1622-226-0A0 10 18 R2408-210-000 16 44 82555-220-000 2z 29
8 B1622-224-000 1¢ 53 B2409-210-000 16 42 B2556-220-0YB 44 8
9 B:624-220-0a0 10 22 B2410-220-040 16 40 82556-220-0Y0 44 9
10 31625-226-000 10 23 B2410-220-000 16 41 82556-220-000 22 1
13 B1625-224-000 10 55 B2411-210-000 16 33 B2557-220-000 42 2
12 B1626-22¢-000 10 19 B2412-220-000 16 18 B2557-280-00A 22 63
13 B1626-22¢-000 22 40 B2413-220-000 16 29 B2557-280-008 22 64
7 81627-220-000 1¢ 20 B2414-210-000 16 45 B2557-280-00C 2z 6%
8 81628-220-000 1¢ 21 B2414-280-040 12 63 B2557-280-00D 22 66
6 | B1629-224-000 1¢ 50 B2415-210-000 16 46 | B2557-280-00E 18 36
46 B1802-210-000 12 14 B2415-280-040 12 62 B2557-280~-00E 22 7
1 B1804-280-0A0 12 19 B2416-280-000 12 €1 B2558-220-000 22 16
7 B1805-205-000 12 9 82417-280-000 12 64 B2559-220-000 42 3
30 B1805-205-000 42 7 B2418-280-000 12 60 B2560-220-000 22 17
8 B1805-980-000 12 15 B2421-205-0A0 12 59 B2561-220-000 2z 18
17 B1811-220-0AA 12 1 B2423-280-00A 12 65 B2562-220-000 22 30
16 B1812-205-000 12 10 B2423-280-00B 12 66 52563-224-00B 2z 31
] B1813-980-000 12 16 B2423-280-00C 12 67 82564-220-000 22 19
11 81814-980-000 12 17 B2424-210-000 12 75 B2565-220-000 22 6
19 B1815-980-000 12 18 B2425-220-0aB 12 56 82566-220-000 22 32
2 81316-280-000 22 10 B2425-224-040 12 55 B2567-220-000 22 7
B1816-280-000 22 45 B2425-224-000 12 74 B2568-220-000 22 33
47 B1817-205-0AB 12 3 B2426-210-00A 12 57 B2569-220-00C 22 8§
23 B1817-205-0A0 12 11 B2426-210-00B 12 58 B2570-220-000 22 34
g; B1818-205-008 12 4 82426-210-00B 44 35 B2572-220-0A0 22 4
a g}gig-zos-ooo 12 12 B2426-210-00C 44 36 82572-220-000 22 ]
s | o 9:280-000 1220 | B2426-210-00D 44 37 | B2573-220-000 22 35
5 280-000 12 21 82426-210-00F 44 38 B2574-220-000 22 38
B1320-280-000 12 22 B2426-210-00G 44 39 82576-220-000 22 37
48 B1821-280-000 12 23 B2501-220~A40 18 2 B2578-220-000 22 38
28 B1323-280-000 12 24 B2501-220-AB0 18 1 B2580-220-000 22 38
40 B1828-205-0A0 12 13 B2501-220-000 18 3 B2681-220-000 44 27
25 81831-220-000 12 6 B2502-220-000 18 4 B2582-220-0A0 44 11

4

[A+d
N OCTOOOOORNNNINNMNNNNNONEDORIENNNNRNNGEENDLEELDODNDON

-

N 0o 00 O0 OV N 00 00 ©0 O3 00 02 00 00 O¢ O6 00 06 GO 00 O3 09 N
o

—

—~ 45 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3
Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
= A No.| &8 A .No. 2 & R No. ] R No.
B2582-220-000 44 12 | B3518-280-000 24 17 C0-2020000-00 24 18 | HX-0002200-00 28 26
B2583-220~000 44 16 | B3520-220-000 24 22 CQ-2020000-00 24 24 | HX-0008300-0C 26 37
B2584-220-000 44 17 | B3522-220-000 24 30 CQ-2522000-00 24 13 | HX-0011400-0B 33 24
B2585-220-000 44 25 | B3523-220-000 24 & CQ-2522000-00 24 26 | HX-0011600-00 36 6
B2586-220-000 44 26 | B3538-112-000 24 36 | C0-2522000-00 24 28 | HX-0012300-0A 26 36
B2587-220-000 44 29 | B4004-220-0A0 26 4 CQ-2522000-00 24 57 | HX-0015300-00 34 5
B2588-220-000 44 30 | B4004-220-000 26 5 CS-079101F-SH 12 52 | HX-0019700-00 36 35
B2589-210-000 44 18 | B4005-220-040 26 10 | CS-080081F-SB 12 53 | HX-0023300-00 22 50
B2580-220-000 44 28 | B4005-220-000 26 11 CS-111101C-SH 10 48 | HX-0023300-00 26 38
82591-220-008 44 10 | B4006-220-000 26 12 CS-1470710-SH 8 58 | HX-0029800-00 33 20
82501-220-000 42 4 | B4007-220-000 18 28 | CS-147121Z-SH & 15 | HX-0032900-00 22 68
B2593-220-000 44 6 | B4009-220-0A0 28 2 D1455-055-B00 10 32
32594-220-000 44 31 B4010-220-000 26 3 D1456-055-BC0 10 33 | J1066-000-00B 42 18
B2595-210-000 44 13 | B4D11-210-000 26 7 D1457-055-B00 10 34
B2595-220-00A 44 33 | B4011-210-000 26 22 D1805-KLB-HOO 12 5 | MHA0-11532000 32 17
32595-220-008 44 34 | B40D1Z-220-0A0 25 18 D2112-555-B00 24 9 { WAT-80116S00 30 63
R2596-210-000 44 14 B4012-220-000 26 20 02112-555-B00 24 37 KC-2005008-05 42 27
B2597-210-000 44 15 | B4110-220-0A4 28 34 D2430-555-800 2 21 HC-2005010-00 8 60
B2629-880-000 30 42 B4130-220-0A0 26 35 D2430-555-B0C 16 34 NC-2005010-05 42 28 .
B2702-210-000 14 17 B4702-220-000 25 3 D3112-L4B-B00 14 6 KC-3720011-00 B B2
B2703-210-000 26 44 B4710-220-004 28 ] D3310-555-p00 32 14 KC-3720011-05 42 29
B2714-761-000 16 10 | B4710-220-00B 28 2 16028-555-BOB 20 24 HDP-170B1800 8 8l
B2727-78:-000 16 11 B4710-220-00C 22 41 D6042-555-B00 20 18 | MDP-170B1804 42 26
B2740-771-000 30 41 B4710-220-00D0 10 24 06042-555-800 20 23 KDP-50081400 g 59
B3101-280-040. 42 19 B4711-220-00A 10 27 D8604-761-COB 20 19 KDP-50081404 42 24
E3107-804-000 14 7 | B4711-220-00B 10 28 DO103-555-D00 42 14 NDP-500B1604 42 25
83112-761-0600 14 5 B4711-220-00C 22 46 | . NTI-VK004700 40 20
B3114-232-000 14 11 B4711-220-00D , 22 47 EA-3500801-00 28 23 NTJ-VHO04800 40 21
B3114-771-000 2 45 B4711-220-006 22 48 EA-9502B05-00 28 24 HTS-PO0B00A0 40 17
B3120-125-000 14 9 B4711-220-00H 22 49 E8523-304-000 40 7 HTS-PO0B50A0 40 1B
B3123-382-000 2 33 | B8101-220-0A8 30 13 E8523-304-000 40 13 K1001-513-008 33 8
B3123-352-000 2 78 | B810i-220-008 30 14 E8760-452-K00 20 17 ¥1002-513-040 33 10
B3125-012-000 2 34 B8102-220-008 30 15 E8760-452-¥00 20 22 K1003-518-000 36 17
B3125-012-000 2 79 | B8103-220-008B 30 16 E9611-601-000 40 6 K1004-518-000 36 18
£3126-012-000 2 3! B8104-220-00B 30 17 E9611-601-000 40 12 N1010-510-000 33 26
B3126-012-000 2 76 | B8105-220-008 30 13 £0628-252-000 36 26 N1011-512-000 - 33 22
83126-012-000 14 10 | B8)08-220-000 30 19 E9628-252-000 40 4 N1021-512-000 36 30
B3129-053-000 14 12 | B8109-220-000 30 20 | E9628-252-000 40 10 #1076-510-000 34 13
B3132-552-000 14 13 | B8110-220-0A0 30 32 H1077-510-000 34 14
63201-210~040 2 8 88110-220-000 30 33 GBR-01713000 36 13 ¥1078-510-000 34 15
$3203-210-000 2 10 B3110-373-800 30 22 GCT-02806000 42 15 H1080-510-000 34 16
B3204-210-000 2 11 B8111-220-000 30 34 G5104-151-000 42 11 H1081-513-00A 34 9
B3205-210-000 2 12 B8112-220-000 30 35 65430-116-000 28 5 K1082-510-000 34 20
B3206-210-000 2 13 | BB8120-220-000 30 1 ¥1083-510-000 34 7
B3207-210-000 2 14 B8150-220-000 30 21 HA-0007600-00 34 8 ¥3004-510-000 40 lg
B3208-210-000 2 15 B8160-220-000 30 2 HA-0013700-00 33 14 H3004-511-008 40 o
B3208-280-000 2 26 B8161-220-000 30 3 HA-0013700-24 33 15 N3004-513-006 34 1
B3209-210-0600 2 16 B3162-220-000 30 4 HC-0108022-10 36 8 H3004-518-0A0 40 2§
B3210-210-000 2 17 B8163-220-000 30 5 HC-0187010-20 36 9 N3010-110-B00 40 3
B3211-210-000 2 38 B8164-220-040 30 § HC-01838010-30 36 12 H3010-518-000 34 3
B2212-210-000 2 19 B8164-220-000 30 7 HC-0188033-20 36 10 H4005-110-0A0 8
B2212-761-000 2 20 B8165-220-000 30 8 HC-0342056-20 36 11 N4007-110-0AB 8 13
B3213-205-000 8 44 B8166-220-000 30 9 HD-0001200-00 26 13 N8510-518-AA0 33 3
B3311-012-00 32 8 B8170-220-000 30 10 HF-0014007-00 40 5 N8510-518-BAG 33
B2317-704-000 32 10 B8171-220-000 30 11 HF-0014007-00 40 11 H8510-518-CAO gg ;
B3319-704-L00 32 12 B8173-220-000 30 12 HG-0032700-00 36 21 ¥8510-518-DA0 2
B3320-704-L00-A 32 13 38201-220-00E 30 38 HG-0032800-00 34 4 K8510-518-EA0 gg 3
B3501-210-000 24 3} 38201-220-00F 30 39 #G-0032000-00 34 6 H8511-512-0A0 2
83502-220-000 24 1 88202-205-000 30 36 HK-0188000-20 14 32 N8512-513-0A0 gg 12
B3504-220-000 24 10 38204-816-00C 30 40 HK-0455500-60 38 32 N8513-518~Mg A1
B3504-280-000 24 55 B8210-210-00B 30 72 HK-0455500-80 38 33 M8513-518-BA B %
B3505-210-000 24 11 B8211-210-00B 30 70 HL-0063900-00 38 34 H8513-518-CAO Bz
B3505-280-000 24 54 B8601-WP1-0A0 42 22 HL-0084200-10 36 2 H8514-512-023 -
B3505-210-000 24 15 B9101-552-000 42 21 HL-0084200-11 36 3 N8541-512-0
-555- - - 3 4 N8542-512-0A0 38 17
B3507-210-000 24 32 B9309-555-000 42 8 HL-0084200-~12 o %
83507-220-000 24 20 B9110-012-000 42 9 HL-0084200-64 36 5 H8543-!5>l§_m T
33507-280-000 24 6 B9111-012-000 42 10 HK-0006300-10 33 17 Mgg:gzsgz_o“ 0 3 18
83508-220-000 24 2% BO112-012-000 42 12 P-0002002-00 14 31 :8546_512_“0 B e
33508-280-000 24 34 B9113-012-000 42 13 EP-0014200-00 26 43 R a1a-0h0 38 7
33508-280-000 24 35 BS121-012-0A0 30 67 HR-0284050-30 33 13 12
1-220- :T-0024600-00 36 20 H8551-512-0A0 38
B3509-220-000 24 2 B9121-220-040 42 1 ET-0024 WBS32-512-0A0 38 24
83500-280-000 24 12 B9140-372-000 42 16 HT-0025700-00 36 27 R 1ol 38 3
83500-280-000 24 16 B9141-372-000 42 17 ET-0025700-00 36 33
HT-0033300-00 36 25 | MH8555-512-0A0 38 20
B3514-210-0A0 & 10 ) MBSS6-312-080 38 10
B3516-210-000 24 33 | C0-2020000-00 24 4 HX-0002100-00 33 25
— 46 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

* 3l
Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
2 & No. & & H No. 28 A No. 28 H No.
M8557-512-080 38 11 PJ-0305200-01 28 8 SK¥-5030655-5¢ 44 18 58-7080850-SP 26 40
N8561-510-CA0 38 31 PJ-0320525-03 28 13 SM-5051400-SC 6 19 $8-7091110-SP 10 41
MB561-512-040 38 41 PJ-0460525-03 22 44 SH-5051400-SC 30 23 $§-7110510-SP 12 42
¥8568-513-0A0 38 13 PJ-0505252-01 28 ] SH-6031010-SC 26 3 $S-7110510-SP 12 43
HB8569-512-0A0 38 14 PJ-3040651-01 28 12 SH-6031010-SC 26 23 $§-7110510-SP 26 15
N8570-513-0AA 34 1 PJ-3040652-01 28 11 SH-6040552-TP 18 30 $S-7110510-SP 26 26
H8570-518-0A0 34 2 PJ-3080400-02 28 14 SN-6040602-TP 22 12 SS-7110710-SP 12 44
H8571-510-0A0 34 22 P§-3080052-03 28 4 SH-6041402-TP 18 ¢ $§-7110710-SP 24 42
H8572-513-0AA 34 12 PJ-3091200-01 42 5 SH-6051602-TP 18 40 $S-7110710-SP 24 43
M8578-518-0A0 33 138 PS~0150065-KP 2 23 SH-6061610-SC 32 19 $S-7110710-SP 24 44
H8590-513-04A 40 1 PS-0250162-KH 12 54 SH-8061002-TP 20 37 SS-7110710-SP 24 45
H8591-510-040 38 37 P5-0400141-KH 30 60 SH-9051450-SC 28 20 $S-7110710-SP 24 46
K8592-510-0A0 38 38 PS-0800302-KH 2 3 SH-9061850-SC 30 61 §S-7110710-SP 24 47
H3592-512-040 38 40 °V-0351130-A0 28 15 SH-9081850-SC 30 62 S$S-7110710-SP 24 48
HE594-510-0A0 38 42 SN-9082023-SE 30 25 SS-7110710-SP 24 50
K8595-510-0A0 38 39 RE-0300000-KO 10 35 SH-9082023-SE 33 7 $§-7110710-8P 26 39
M8597-512-040 38 36 RE-0300000-KO 22 60 SH-9122503-SB 30 24 $SS-7110740-TP 12 T)
H8598-512-04B 40 8 RE-0300000-KO 22 61 SN-9124503-S8 6 20 $5-7110840-SP 2 58
N8599-512-040 40 2 RE-0600000-K0 18 34 $$-1060210-TP 12 68 $S-7110840-SP 12 45
N8601-512-EBO 38 1 RE-0600000-K0 20 12 $S-1080510-5P 42 23 $S-711C840-SP 14 35
H8601-512-EB0 38 1 RE-0600000-K0 22 52 $S-1110640-TP 12 2 $S-7110840-SP 16 25
H8602-512-040 36 29 RO-0481901-00 10 36 $S-1110840-SP 4 9 S$-7110840-SP 16 26
#8602-512-040 38 8 SS-1110840-SP 4 10 $S-7110840-SP 20 31
H8603-518-0A0 36 16 SB-1080005-00 18 29 $S-1110840-SP 22 22 SS-7110840-SP 24 49
H8603-518-040 38 18 SB-1080005-00 20 11 $S~1110840-8P 22 23 $S-7110840-SP 26 27
M8B04-518-040 36 7 SB-7120001-00 18 35 $5-2110920-7P 16 48 $S-7110840-SP 26 28
H8604-518-040 38 22 SD-0500803-TP 16 37 $5-2110820-TP 16 49 $8-7110840-Sp 26 29
H8606-510-0A0 26 6 SD-0530221-SP 16 16 $5-2122410-TP 22 51 $$-7110910-TP 18 18
HE606-510-0A0 26 21 SD-0600101-TP 12 72 $5-3090610-5P 2 50 SS-7111110-TP 12 46
H8670-510-0A0 34 3 SD-0600352-SP 14 25 $5-4090715-SP 2 51 $S-7111110-TP 18 16
HO809-171-000 36 23 SD-0640321-SP 10 45 $$-4110515-SP 2 52 SS-7111410-TP 10 42
H9850-513-000 40 15 $D-0640321-SP 10 56 §S-4110515-5P 22 21 $S-7121810-SP 20 26
. SD-0640321-SP 14 26 $5-4110715-SP 6 M $5-7151120-SP 8 48
NM-6030000-0A 44 22 SD-0640321-SP 14 27 $8-4110715-SP 6 15 $S-7151210-5P 20 27
NN-6030001-SC 26 18 $D-0640321-SP 16 17 $5-4110715-SP 6 16 $S-7151610-SP 22 S2
NN-6030001-SC 34 17 SD-0640321-TP 10 46 $5-4110815-SP 2 53 $S-7152040-Sp 20 28
NN-6030001-SC 34 18 SD-0650305-TP 16 38 §S-4110815-SP 2 54 SS-7881540-SP 10 43
NH-6030001-SC 36 15 S$D-0720321-TP 10 47 $S-4110815-SP 26 4! $5-8080410-SP 2 B8
NH-6030001-SC 36 32 SD-0800341-SP 30 64 $$-4110815-SP 26 42 $S-8090610-SP 14 14
N¥-6030001-SC 36 37 SD-0801021-TP 12 48 §$5-4111015-SP 2 55 $5-8110422-7P 3 8
N¥-6040001-SB 33 29 $D-1100301-TP 16 47 SS-4111015-SP 2 56 $S-8110422-TP 22 24
NN-6040003-SC 14 30 $K-3381300-SC 30 66 $S-4111015-SP 6 17 $S-8110520-TP 2 24
NN-6040003-SC 16 24 SL-4030681-SC 34 21 $8-4150715-SP 2 57 §S-8110560-SP 2 67
NH-6050001-SC 28 17 SL-4030681-SC 33 21 $S-6060410-TP 12 38 §$S5-8111010-TP 3 )
NK-6050001-SE 32 15 SL-4030881-SC 36 14 $5~6080440-SP 24 56 S$S-8111610-SP 8 45
NK-6050001~SE 32 16 SL-4030851-SC 38 2 $5-6090630-TP 14 23 §5-8120410-SP 22 56
NM-6060002-SE 30 49 SL-4030891-SC 38 5 $5-6080670-TP 8 50 SS-8120740-SP 20 29
NN-6060002-SE 30 50 SL~4030891-SC 38 9 $5-6092120-SP 24 39 $$-8120740-SP 22 53
N§-6060002-SE 30 51 SL-4030891-SC 38 23 $S-6092120-SP 24 40 $S-8150822-Tp 12 47
NN-6080001-SC 30 26 SL-4031281-SC 36 31 SS-6110430-TP 12 69 $5-8150822-1PF 20 36
NN-6120011~SF B 28 SL-4031281-SC 36 36 $S-6110610-TP 4 N §S5-8151550-SP 8 20
NM-6550815-SF 40 19 SL-4031481-SC 30 37 $S-6110610-TP 16 3] $S-8660610-TP 8 83
HS-6090310-SP 2 63 SL-4031481-SC 36 19 $S-6111140-SP 24 41 $S-8660610-TP 10 44
NS-6080310-SP 2 64 SL-4031481-SC 36 22 $5-6111210-8SP & 21 $S-8661012-TP 8 57
NS-6110310-SP 2 29 SL-4031481-SC 36 24 $5-6111610-SP 22 55 $5-8080833-TP 8 S5
NS-6110310-SP 18 20 SL-4031481-SF 26 14 SS-6120940-SP 22 54 $5-9111010-SP 18 17
NS-6110360-SP 22 25 SL-4040691-SC 6 21 $S-6121210-SP 16 43 $$-9111020-TP 2 22
NS-6110430-SP 16 35 SL-4040691-5C 30 71 $5-6121210-SP 18 38 $5-9150710-TP 22 69
NS-6110530-SP 2 27 SL-4040881-SF 38 19 $S-6121212-TP 12 38 $5-8151120-CP 4 16
NS-6110530-SP 10 38 SL-4040891-SC 28 22 §$S-6121220-TP 16 9 $$-9151120-CP 30 65
NS-6120310-SP 18 36 SL-4041091-SC 30 46 $5-6122510-SP 8 12 §$5-8151160-CP 4 12
NS-6120310-SP 18 37 SL-4041091-SC 33 11 $S-6123010-5p 18 38 $5-9151240-SH 6 18
NS-6150310-SP 2 65 SL-4041001-SC 33 23 $S-6150710-SP 10 40 $S-9151440-CP  2¢ 30
NS-6150430-8P 10 39 SL-4041001-SC 33 27 $S-6151220-SP 12 40 S5-9151440-CP 44 32
NS-6240630-SN 30 48 SL-4041091-SC 38 30 $S-6151220-SP 12 41 §5-9152130-CP 22 70
NS-6660430-SP 12 51 SL-4041291-SC 30 47 $S-6151412-TP 8 13 $5-9661230-CP & 52
R SL-4042091-SC 38 34 $S-6151712-TP 16 14
PA-1601506-30 10 25 SL-4042581-SF 28 21 SS-6151712-TP 26 25 TA-0750704-R0 2 70
PA-1602503-A0 22 42 SL-4051091-SC 38 28 $5-6151812-TP 14 16 TA-0850604-R0 2 71
PA-1602504-20 22 43 SL-4051241-SE 30 68 $s-6151812-TP 18 32 TA-1050504-R0O 2 66
PA-1603003-A0 10 54 SH-1030601-SC 44 21 $5-6621220-SP 14 24 TA-1050504-R0 2 712
PC-0105080-00 10 26 SH-1031001-SC 44 20 $5-6681712-TP 8 U4 TA-1250406-R0O 2 12
PC-0124010-00 28 16 SH-1046051-SF 33 19 $$-7080510-TP 8 51 TA-2100804-RO 2 4
PF-0552070-A0 28 6 SH-4020501-SC 33 186 $§-708041C-SP 12 70
PF-0705010-00 28 7 SH-4040601-SC 2 59 $S-709053Cc-SP 22 1} ¥P-0320500-SC 34 1€
P3-0152510-01 28 10 SK-4051405-SE 32 18 $5-709062¢-TP 16 15 ¥P-0320501-SC 44 22
- 47 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ¥ 3l
Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref
e & R No. 268 R No. L3R ig No . I ‘g No.
YP-0330501-SB 26 g 111-84108 32
UP-0330501-SB 26 16 111-84207 32 2
¥P-0330501-SB 26 24 111-84306 2 1
¥P-0371016-SD 14 28 135-01308 2 47
¥P-0430801-SC 2 60 135-01408 2 48
Y¥P-0450000-SD 2 Bl 135-01705 2 49
UP-0450000-SD 2 62 135-08205 12 33
UP-0450000-Sp 22 27 135-08403 12 8
UP-0450000-SD 22 59 135-08700 12 3%
WP-0450000-SD 24 52 135-08809 12 36
4P-0450801-SD 6 22 135-08808 12 37
UP-0450801-SD 6 23 135-13205 16 12
YP-0450801-SD 6 24 135-13304 15 13
¥P-0450801~SD 8 22 135-25508 2 20
4P-0450801-SD 26 17 135-29607 24 53
YP-0450801-SD 26 30 135-30200 26 38
UP-0450801-S0 26 31 138-16608 2 3
UP-0450801-SD 26 32 138-18855 12 34
uP-0450801-SD 26 33 138-17408 14 8
UP-0450846-SP 12 73 138-17457 14 1
#P-0501016-SD 16 38
UP-Q501016-SD 20 32
4P-0501016-Sp 22 26
UP-0520856-SA 4 33
UP-0520856-SA 22 58
4P-0531000-SC 28 18
4P-0531000-SD 12 49
WP-0561616-SC 6 25
¥P-0561616-SC 14 28
uP-0561618-SC 30 28
yP-0561618-SC 30 68
WP-0612086-SP 10 37
UP-0621016-SD 4 14
¥P-0621016~SD 20 33
¥p-0621016-SD 22 71
uP-0621018-SD 24 51
UP-0641600-SC 22 57
UP-0641600-SC 22 72
¥P-0641601-SC 30 52
up-0641801-SC 30 53
¥P-0641601-SC 30 54
¥P-0851056~SH 2 25
VP-0820526-SD 20 14
vP-0841600-SE 30 57
¥P-0841601-SC 30 20
¥P-0850002-SC 33 9
yP-0952616-SD 12 50
VP-1021016-SD 30 55
¥vP-1101016-SD 30 56
¥P-1302501-SC 30 7
¥P-1302501-SE 6 26
¥P-1702600-S0 32 20
¥S-0310002-KH 44 24
¥$-0410002-KR 33 28
¥5-0510002-KH 28 19
¥$-0510002-KN 32 2
WS-0810002-KN 30 58
¥5-0810002-KN 30 39
¥S-0831510-KP 22 73
VS-0861410-KR 30 1
¥S-0861410-KR 33 8
¥S5-1002560-KR 40 13
¥S-1253010~-KN 6 27
¥S-1253010-KH 30 30
¥S-1643202-KR 32 22
100-G7003 2 28
110-71701 10 31
111-50208 30 4
1:1-50406 30 45
1:1-83605 32 2
111-83654 2 1
111-83704 32 3
111-53803 32 4
111-83902 32 5
111-84009 32 6
— 48 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




}
BBBCE
T182 FWRBETHERTIL-2- IRMNEERZB
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (AR} TEL. 03-3480-1113(F A P+ 2}
SELVRS, S8
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION ot
HEAD OFFICE ’
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYC 182, JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE
*-23-3. KABUKI-CHO,
SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYC 160. JAPAN HIDR=YURNBEREADLHI S ETTIBRIBOET,
PHONE : 03{320511188. 1189, 1150 *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without natice.
FAX : 03(3203)8260. (320519131 *COR—Y Y AN, 192F § BREOHSLBTTRE « EBULASOTT.
TELEX : J22067. 232-2301 *This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of June 1892.

Sunnlv 1l C Printed in Japan






